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Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
2 PATRICK A & KRISTEN W MCDONALD TRYTON 31 CROSS HIGHWAY LLC 2568 304 7/1/2005 $2,037.50 WAR 3516-B 31 CROSS HWY

380 ELEVEN O'CLOCK RD 235 REDDING RD 6/29/2005 $815,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 EASTON, CT 06612

13 PAUL C & ALICIA M ZEC KARIN BURGHER 2569 72 7/1/2005 $3,750.00 WAR 16 OSTEND AVE
27 BURR FARMS RD 1 IDLEWILD MANOR 6/23/2005 $1,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 GREENWICH, CT 06880

23 DANY LEE LENNON- & TYREE MONTAGUE TODD & HILARY REICHHELM 2569 135 7/1/2005 $3,125.00 WAR 5080-C 7 CROSS BROOK LN
78 OLD HILL RD 7 CROSS BROOK LN 6/29/2005 $1,250,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

30 PATRICIA GIANNUZZI XENOFON & MARIA TZIOLIS 2569 154 7/1/2005 $4,000.00 WAR 6559-14 35 BURNHAM HILL
C/O 39 SOUNDVIEW DR 39 BURNHAM HILL 6/24/2005 $1,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

42 DANIEL W & SUSAN M OEHLSEN GEOFFREY R & DEBORAH S ERICKSON 2569 184 7/1/2005 $2,562.50 WAR 19 HITCHCOCK RD
41 RIDGEDALE RD 19 HITCHCOCK RD 7/1/2005 $1,025,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880

46 JOHN D & AMY C GAY ANDREW GENSER & JULIA MARX 2569 222 7/1/2005 $3,962.50 WAR 22 RAYFIELD RD
22 RAYFIELD RD 12W 72ND APT 2G 6/22/2005 $1,585,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY

52 CRANBURY ROADLLC THOMAS G & CYNTHIA J MCLOUGHLIN 2569 253 7/1/2005 $5,487.50 WAR 5545-B 42 CRANBURY RD
1209 ORANGE ST 27 HARRINGTON RD 6/29/2005 $2,195,000.00
WILMINGTON, DE 06880 MORAGA, CA

56 RICHARD FELDMAN MICHAEL J & SHEILA J SANTACROCE 2569 289 7/5/2005 $0.00 WAR 38 HILLS LN
192 JAMESTOWN RD 1 OLD ORCHARD RD 6/20/2005 $390,000.00
BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920 NORTH HAVEN, CT 06473

59 JOSE A TERRILLE REVOCABLE TRUST ROBERT P & KAREN M ATKINS 2569 314 7/5/2005 $2,016.25 TRUSTEE DEED UNIT 216 LANSDOWNE
LIDIA E TERRILE REVOCABLE TRUST 350 GROVERS AVE 6/30/2005 $806,500.00
C/O 877 PEQUOT AVE BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605
SOUTHPORT, CT 06890

117 RACHEL N RABINOWITZ JOHN D & AMY GAY 2570 179 7/5/2005 $3,747.50 WAR 8937-11 15 SHERWOOD FARMS
80 HOWE ST APT 405 15 SHERWOOD FARM LN 6/23/2005 $1,499,000.00 LN
NEW HAVEN, CT 06511 WESTPORT, CT 06880

122 SENTA TESCHNER MICHAEL & MARISA URKOVICH BARSZCZ 2570 217 7/5/2005 $3,312.50 WAR 5883 35 OLD RD
12 GREEN ACRE LN 237 EAST COLONIAL DR 7/1/2005 $1,325,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

VERNON HILLS, IL 60061
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127 CHRISTOPHER BAILDON & AMY M RUDA JEREMY E DEUTSCH 2570 258 7/6/2005 $3,862.50 WAR 7131-3 25 BAYBERRY LN
6 CHARCOAL HILL CMN 30 HILLSIDE RD 6/29/2005 $1,545,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 LARCHMONT, NY 10538
134 ALBERT A THIESS JR GARY M STIBEL 2570 322 7/6/2005 $9,000.00 WAR 9039 91 MORNINGSIDE DR
8 LAWSONS POND COURT 6/23/2005 $3,600,000.00
BLUFFTON, SC 29910
158 SALVATORE D & CARRIE M BENNETTE BARBARA CHER 2571 42 7/7/2005 $750.00 WAR UNIT 16 WHITNEY GLEN
UNIT 16 WHITNEY GLEN 371 RAIL TREE HILL RD 7/5/2005 $300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WOODBURY, CT 06798
159 SHIRLEY MCGHEE EST MCGRADE TRUST 2571 44 7/7/2005 $3,787.50 EXEC DEED 4809-14 9 BRIGHTFIELD LN
C/O 9 BRIGHTFIELD LN 590 BRADFORD ST 7/7/2005 $1,515,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 PASADENA, CA 91195
172 RAJINDER K & SUSHMA L OHRI 9 BLIND BROOKLLC 2571 138 7/7/2005 $1,875.00 WAR 7042 9 BLIND BROOK RD
18406 FABLE DR 1771 POST RD E #205 7/6/2005 $750,000.00
BOYDS, MD 20841 WESTPORT, CT 06880
175 ROBIN J WELLING MICHAEL A & ELLEN H PETRINO 2571 171 7/7/2005 $5,875.00 WAR 2430-63/64 30 SPRITEVIEW AVE
18 CALVIN RD 6 BLUEWATER LN 7/7/2005 $2,350,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
179 THERESA LOIACONO EST JOSE F MARTINEZ 2571 227 7/8/2005 $1,250.00 EXEC DEED 2214-9S 15 HIAWATHA LN
C/O 5 ROBERT LN 49 SHERMAN ST 7/8/2005 $500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06905
183 DIANE MCGARRY & C R C REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENTLL C 2571 256 7/8/2005 $1,169.47 WAR 4107-3 7 ROSE LN 62.38%
FRANCES M MCCABE 367 WAVERLY RD 5/18/2005 $749,900.00
7 ROSE LN SHELTON, CT 06484
WESTPORT, CT 06880
206 DAVID K & LESLIE LEWIS KIRSHNER GREGORY S & SUSAN K GETSCHOW 2572 1 7/8/2005 $5,812.50 WAR 3963-D 17 EDGEMARTH HILL RD
2 MARVIN PL 17 EDGEMARTH HILL RD 7/7/2005 $2,325,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
241 DAVID G CALL GRACE CHO 2572 273 7/11/2005 $2,972.50 WAR 1060-1 24 MORNINGSIDE DR N
24 MORNINGSIDE DR N 8 STONE DRIVE 7/11/2005 $1,189,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
246 BANK OF AMERICA N A-TR PETER M & MADELINE A STONE 2572 317 7/11/2005 $2,375.00 WAR 1160 5 WAKEMAN RD
P O BOX 1479 14 LONG WALL RD 6/27/2005 $950,000.00
FORT WORTH, TX 76101 REDDING, CT 06896
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264 FRANCESCO & MARILY D POZZUTO AKA JORDAN & DOROTHY KAPLAN 2573 131 7/12/2005 $1,575.00 WAR 1153-15 3 PEACEFUL LANE
POZUTTO 3 PEACEFUL LANE 7/7/2005 $630,000.00
11 BERNDALE DR WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
272 LAURELBROOK I ASSOCLLC THOMAS L & NANCY BROADBENT 2573 179 7/12/2005 $7,000.00 WAR 7103 126 MORNINGSIDE DR S
C/O 8 WRIGHT ST 66 COMPO RD N 7/8/2005 $2,800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
275 LAURELBROOK I ASSOCLLC THOMAS L & NANCY BROADBENT 2573 206 7/12/2005 $3,000.00 WAR 7268-B 251 GREENS FARMS RD
C/O 8 WRIGHT ST 66 COMPO RD N 7/8/2005 $1,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
322 REDCOAT DEVELOPMENT IILLC JOHNJAMLLC 2574 45 7/13/2005 $2,100.00 WAR 3663-A 17 TURKEY HILLRD S
125 WASHINGTON ST #L306 129 LONG LOTS RD 7/13/2005 $840,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06854 WESTPORT, CT 06880
324 CHRISTOPHER M & KIM M HEALY KENNETH GOLDBERG 2574 66 7/13/2005 $7,718.75 WAR 8848-B 86 BAYBERRY LN
31 SPICER RD 928 GLENVIEW RD 7/12/2005 $3,087,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07540
352 JEAN A & FRED T KING ANDREW DUNCAN 2574 223 7/14/2005 $2,837.50 WAR 6177-8 16 MORTAR ROCK RD
312 MILL POND LN 16 MORTAR ROCK RD 7/8/2005 $1,135,000.00
SALISBURY, MD 21804 WESTPORT, CT 06880
363 LORETTA M MCCARTHY DAVID N & MARY KHOLTZE 2574 271 7/15/2005 $3,650.00 WAR 3173-A 27 WOODSIDE AVE
25 RIVER ROAD #2203 10 TRANQUILITY LN 7/14/2005 $1,460,000.00
AVALON SPRINGS WESTPORT, CT 06880
WILTON, CT 06897
365 JILL FREEMAN WILLIAM J & HEIDI S LAROS 2574 276 7/15/2005 $1,425.00 WAR 4571 203C COMPORD S
203C COMPO RD SO 63 DEER HILL RD 7/14/2005 $570,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 REDDING, CT
367 SABINASSOCLLC ROBERT J & LOU ANN GIUNTA 2574 302 7/15/2005 $5,997.50 WAR 2645-1/POR 2 29 SILVER BROOK
48 COLDSPRING RD P O BOX 3491 7/15/2005 $2,399,000.00
MONROE, CT 06468 WESTPORT, CT 06880
383 MICHAEL A & ELLEN H PETRINO JR LARS R & KIM EBBESEN 2575 17 7/15/2005 $11,625.00 WAR 4974-B 6 BLUEWATER LN
30 SPRITEVIEW AVE 6 BLUEWATER LN 7/15/2005 $4,650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
389 GARY M STIBEL AMY S BENJAMIN 2575 53 7/18/2005 $8,431.25 WAR 3018/6 & 5800-6A 11 COVLEE DR
91 MORNINGSIDE DR S 6 MARVIN PL 7/15/2005 $3,372,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
resolution At 4:08:26PM
Version: 2.1.58 Page 3 of 33



Patricia H. Strauss

Transfer Report

Town Clerk From 07/01/2005 Through 12/31/2005
Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
407 ALAN C BENJAMIN ELLIOT & BARBARA COOPERSTONE 2575 200 7/18/2005 $5,300.00 WAR 9160-4B 6 MARVIN PL
11 COVELEE DR 7 SHORT TRAIL 7/14/2005 $2,120,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STRATFORD, CT 06615
413 MASAYASU & EMIKO KOIZUMI BY AIF CAREL & BRIGID VANDERMERWE 2575 243 7/18/2005 $2,472.50 WAR 5358-23 38 MARION RD
3-17-10 YOKO-DAI YOKOHAMA 38 MARION RD 7/15/2005 $989,000.00
JAPAN 235-0045 WESTPORT, CT 06880
417 LAWRENCE E JANES & ANDREW J THOMAS & 2575 282 7/18/2005 $5,747.50 WAR 5354-B 64 BAYBERRY LN
JOHN W WILLIAMS JR RANDALL ALAN HAMMOND 7/18/2005 $2,299,000.00
WILTON, CT 64 BAYBERRY LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
420 JOHN F & CHRISTINE WILKES BENINATI 554 17TH STREETLL C 2575 322 7/18/2005 $2,450.00 WAR 3418-1 43 CRESCENT RD
43 CRESCENT RD 230 UNION ST 7/12/2005 $980,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BROOKLYN, NY
422 PIEKA CONSTRUCTION INC CHRISTOPHER D QUIGLEY 2576 1 7/18/2005 $4,250.00 WAR 9704 129 IMPERIAL AVE
14 HICKORY LN 2 SNOWS CRT 7/11/2005 $1,700,000.00
MONROE, CT 06468 WALTHAM ESSEX UK, 06880
429 RALPH G & STEPHANIE B SORLEY JR STEVEN M & SARAH PRAGER SMITH 2576 30 7/19/2005 $3,250.00 WAR 6524-5 9 MALLARD LN
9 MALLARD LN 216 VARICK RD 7/8/2005 $1,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WABAN, MA 02458
436 LAND GROUP INC JACKIE & STEVEN J SELBY 2576 79 7/19/2005 $5,250.00 WAR 5402-E 36 MORNINGSIDE DR N
PO BOX 3300 36 MORNINGSIDE DR N 7/9/2005 $2,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
439 LEWIS D BREY & JEAN M ROBINSON MICHAEL & PAIGE A SCHERER 2576 106 7/19/2005 $2,625.00 WAR 4724-23 3 BUSHY RIDGE RD
4 COSTALN 3 BUSHY RIDGE RD 7/15/2005 $1,050,000.00
REDDING, CT 06875 WESTPORT, CT 06880
441 JAMES & ANN CORBETT CHARLES H & JANE D GIBBONS 2576 128 7/19/2005 $5,125.00 WAR 3971-1 25 BURRITTS LNDG S
6 WYCKHAM HILL LN 25 BURRITTS LNDG S 7/15/2005 $2,050,000.00
GREENWICH, CT 06831 WESTPORT, CT 06880
446 JASON A & ALI W BOVIS ANTONIO FLAVIO DE LIMA & 2576 172 7/19/2005 $1,800.00 WAR 4734-8 33 HILLANDALE RD
45 POPHAM RD APT 5G SARA MARIA DE SOUSA LIMA 7/14/2005 $720,000.00
SCARSDALE, NY 10583 150 SOUTHFIELD AVE APT 1430
STAMFORD, CT 06902
472 DAVID A & FELISA A WIND JOHN F & CHRISTINE WILKES BENINATTI 2576 257 7/19/2005 $3,687.50 WAR 9224-A 6 COURT OF OAKS
3 ELWIL DR 43 CRESCENT RD 7/8/2005 $1,475,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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498 LEE M STANNARD EST PIOTR J TOCZEK 2577 18 7/20/2005 $0.00 CORRQC 352 WESTPORT RD
C/O LOVEJOY & RIMER 55 WOODLAND PL #2 10/15/2003 $510,000.00
65 EAST AVE STAMFORD, CT 06902
NORWALK, CT 06851
508 ERIC S & JILL F KREUTZER ORENT REBECCA L BROWNSTEIN 2577 27 7/20/2005 $1,837.50 WAR 6679 4 OAKWOOD LN
89 OLD HILL RD 173 FARMS RD 7/15/2005 $735,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06903
514 KURT SUSSEN JOSEPH FRANCHI & ANNA VITOLA 2577 67 7/20/2005 $1,534.75 WAR 4929A-A 5 WILLOWBROOK DR
1011 CONGRESS ST 411 FRANKLIN ST 7/19/2005 $613,900.00
FAIRFIELD, CT PRINCETON, NJ
526 DENNIS G MAXWELL llI DAVID G CALL & 2577 170 7/20/2005 $2,718.75 WAR 4108 66 HIGH POINT RD
66 HIGH POINT RD MARION LEAMAN 7/12/2005 $1,087,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 66 HIGH POINT RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
530 DAVID A & MICHELLE TITLEBAUM IAN ELLIS 2577 208 7/20/2005 $4,412.50 WAR 4119-24 2A STONY POINT RD
2A STONY POINT RD 12 KINGSWOOD DR 7/19/2005 $1,765,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 PETALUMA, CA 94952
546 AXIS POINT GROUP HOLDINGSLLC DAVID & MICHELLE TITLEBAUM 2577 336 7/21/2005 $5,847.50 WAR 6338-59 32 COLONY RD
59 WILTON RD 32 COLONY RD 7/19/2005 $2,339,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
550 PERRY BASCOME EST AKA PERRY CLARE STERLING HOMES LLC 2578 3 7/21/2005 $2,375.00 EXEC DEED 2545-8 23 SILVER BROOK RD
27 DUNNING RD 7/18/2005 $950,000.00
NEW CANAAN, CT 06840
571 LINDA A KELLER LYNDA LEE LATHAN 2578 76 7/22/2005 $2,000.00 WAR 1972-8 1 LYNDALE PARK
252 SEASIDE AVE 1 LYNDALE PARK 7/20/2005 $800,000.00
BRIDGEPORT, CT WESTPORT, CT 06880
579 SHERWOOD HOMES L L C ATHINA LIVANOS MEEHAN 2578 117 7/22/2005 $7,030.50 WAR 5939-A1 287 WILTON RD
8 FOX RUN DRIVE 8 FOX RUN DRIVE 7/19/2005 $2,812,200.00
EASTON, CT 06612 EASTON, CT 06612
583 STEVEN & TRACEY GRUENIG HEWITT RELOCATION SERVICES INC 2578 142 7/25/2005 $3,487.50 WAR 116A/8759 10 OLD HILL RD
10 OLD HILL RD 1 RESERVOIR CORPORATE CENTER STE 7/18/2005 $1,395,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 101
SHELTON, CT 06484
584 HEWITT RELOCATION SERVICES INC JAMES CARR & CAROLYN KEE GAMBLE lII 2578 145 7/25/2005 $0.00 WAR 116A/8759 10 OLD HILL RD
1 RESERVOIR CORPORATE CENTER #101 10 OLD HILL RD 7/20/2005 $1,395,000.00
SHELTON, CT 06484 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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589 ADLDESIGNBUILDERSLLC ARNOLD J & SUSAN E SCHAAB 2578 186 7/25/2005 $4,512.50 WAR 3744 3 MORNINGSIDE LANE
11 LAKEWOOD CIRCLE NORTH 3 MORNINGSIDE LN 7/11/2005 $1,805,000.00
GREENWICH, CT 06830 WESTPORT, CT 06880
593 ELOISE R JOHNSON & DAVID F PREUSSER SHERWOOD HOMES LL C 2578 225 7/25/2005 $3,500.00 WAR 6606-A 1 BALDWIN PLACE
21 DOGWOOD LANE 8 FOX RUN DRIVE 7/14/2005 $1,400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 EASTON, CT 06612
624 STEPHEN LEVANTI & MARYANN ROSS THOMAS P & MARIA R FREYDL Il 2578 319 7/25/2005 $3,372.50 WAR 3316-33 57 LONG LOTS RD
18 BLACK ROCK TPKE 30 CRANBURY RD 7/7/2005 $1,349,000.00
REDDING, CT WESTPORT, CT 06880
639 STEVEN J & JACKIE M SELBY OFER B & LINDA S WARSHAVSKY 2579 46 7/25/2005 $2,593.75 WAR 6794 35 MAPLE AVE N
20 CROSS ST APT #3 7/23/2005 $1,037,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
641 PHILLIP & SUSAN MARSHALL TIMOTHY R TANKSLEY & FRANCES F MI 2579 65 7/25/2005 $1,650.00 WAR 7432 24 COMPORD S
13 GRIST MILL LN 8 SALEM RD 7/16/2005 $660,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
648 TIMOTHY J & DEBRA L ARNOLD G M A C GLOBAL RELOCATION SERVICES 2579 120 7/26/2005 $3,312.50 WAR 7918/7302 17A BRIDGE ST
17A BRIDGE ST INC 4/25/2005 $1,325,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 477 MARTINSVILLE RD
LIBERTY CORNER, NJ 07938
649 G M A C GLOBAL RELOCATION SERVICES PAULA B & JOSEPH W ZISKIN 2579 123 7/26/2005 $0.00 WAR 7918/7302 17A BRIDGE ST
477 MARTINSVILLE RD 6015 RIVERWOOD DR 5/23/2005 $1,325,000.00
LIBERTY CORNER, NJ 07938 ATLANTA, GA 30328
667 JOHN A & CATHERINE E ROTONDO DAVID MARC & DONNA HANAU 2579 253 7/26/2005 $3,943.75 WAR 5156-2 4 DAVIS LANE
4 DAVIS LANE GREENAPPLE 7/25/2005 $1,577,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 424 WEST END AVE APT 5J
NEW YORK, NY 10024
671 LOUISE CARTER ROBERT & ELYSE SHAPIRO 2579 290 7/26/2005 $0.00 CORRQC UNIT 20 BIRCHWOOD TNHS
205 SOUTH PERSHING DR 164 UMPAWAUG RD 9/8/1993 $73,000.00
ARLINGTON, VA 22204 REDDING, CT 06896
673 ROBERT & ELYSE SHAPIRO ANIRUDDHA DESHPANDE 2579 294 7/26/2005 $0.00 CORR WAR UNIT 20 BIRCHWOOD TNHS
164 UMPAWAUG ROAD 20 HILLS LANE 12/26/2002 $276,000.00
REDDING, CT 06896 NORWALK, CT 06851
678 THOMAS P & MARIA R FREYDL Il JONATHAN W & VICTORIA H LIEBER 2579 334 7/26/2005 $2,055.63 WAR 5023-A 30 CRANBURY RD
30 CRANBURY RD 4 RAYMOND L 7/11/2005 $822,250.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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681 LOUIS V MARSH EST MICHAEL W & MAUREEN B OLOUGHLIN 2580 2 7/27/2005 $1,875.00 EXEC DEED 4952 8/A/B/8B 3 WITCH LANE
C/O 210 WEST 101ST ST APT J° 8 FERNWOOD ROAD 7/15/2005 $750,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10025 WESTPORT, CT 06880
699 ANN A SCHAEFER TRUST JOHN A & CATHERINE E ROTONDO 2580 73 7/27/2005 $1,822.50 TRUSTEE DEED 6456 4 FRESENIUS RD
301 POST RD EAST #19 4 FRESENIUS RD 7/27/2005 $729,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
703 CHARLES M MASON RICHARD DANTAS & MICHELE CLOUTIER 2580 78 7/27/2005 $3,425.00 WAR 5019 15/A 16 CHAPEL HILL RD
6 OXBOW RD 16 CHAPEL HILL RD 7/26/2005 $1,370,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
710 SANDRA L CARTIE & THOMAS CHARLES M & CAIR A MASON 2580 124 7/27/2005 $4,687.50 WAR 3625-6 6 OXBOW RD
VONKISTOWKSY 6 OXBOW RD 7/18/2005 $1,875,000.00
28 PORCHUCK RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
GREENWICH, CT 06880
718 MICHAEL J & DEBORAH M KELLER-TRS TOLGA H OZGEN & TIFFANY YIP-OZGEN 2580 148 7/28/2005 $4,187.50 TRUSTEE DEED 7412-12 10 MILLBANK RD
9 STURGES COMMONS 25 FORESTST 12H 7/26/2005 $1,675,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06901
726 IRENE FAIRCLOUGH AKA IRENE LAND GROUP INC 2580 178 7/28/2005 $3,050.00 WAR 2075-20 26 STURGES CMNS
DAVENPORT P O BOX 3300 7/18/2005 $1,220,000.00
32 RIDGE RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
CONCORD, NH 03301
738 WAYNE & LYNNE GIBSON JOHN & MARY KATHRYN CARICATO 2580 227 7/28/2005 $2,237.50 WAR 2248-31 4 CACCAMO LN
4 CACCAMO LN 67 MARCUS AVE 7/28/2005 $895,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW HYDE PARK, NY 06880
741 SYLVAN RD WESTPORTLLC GARY SKOLNICK & ADRIANA JARDIM 2580 259 7/28/2005 $3,000.00 WAR 1041 82 SYLVAN RD N
71 POSTRD W 115 FIELD POINT RD 7/27/2005 $1,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 GREENWICH, CT 06830
744 PIOTR J TOCZEK THOMAS J & STACEY C HENSKE 2580 282 7/29/2005 $1,133.00 WAR 6379 10 POPLR PLAINS RD
76 COMSTOCK HILL RD 10 POPLAR PLAIN RD 7/28/2005 $453,200.00
NEW CANAAN, CT 06840 WESTPORT, CT 06880
756 RICHARD L & BARBARA D VLAHA MELANI DAMORE LUST 2581 1 7/29/2005 $1,975.00 WAR 2630-14 21 HICKORY DR
29 SUMMER COURT 6 BUSHY RIDGE RD 7/27/2005 $790,000.00
THE WOODLANDS, TX 77381 WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
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771 NORMAN & JILL J WITTELS PRUDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICES LTD 2581 66 7/29/2005 $2,925.00 WAR 2929-B 57 NORTH AVE
121 CLARK RD PTNR 7/7/2005 $1,170,000.00
BROOKLINE, MA 02445 16260 NORTH 71ST ST
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
772 PRUDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICES LTD PATRICIA NEURAY 2581 68 7/29/2005 $0.00 WAR 2929-B 57 NORTH AVE
PTNR 255 OCEAN DR E 7/15/2005 $1,170,000.00
16260 N 71ST STREET STAMFORD, CT 06802
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
774 EMIL F CALLEJA JAMES P & PATRICIA K CHRISTODOULOU 2581 90 7/29/2005 $2,218.75 WAR UNIT 172 REGENTS PARK
33 WEST PUTNAM AVE 1B 172 REGENTS PARK 7/29/2005 $887,500.00
GREENWICH, CT 06830 WESTPORT, CT 06880
776 NORMA ANN FLANAGAN JAMES C & EVA GRUNDY 2581 95 7/29/2005 $3,737.50 WAR LOT 5 5 ELMWOOD RD
191 POINT BEACH RD 40 CAMBRIDGE PL 7/28/2005 $1,495,000.00
MILFORD, CT 06460 ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ
781 STUART W & RANDI ROSS CRISTIAN A REINHARDT & MARIANA A 2581 129 7/29/2005 $993.13 TRUSTEE DEED 5336-51B 157 NORTH AVE 50% IN
19 SOUNDVIEW FARM ROAD HURTADO 7/25/2005 $397,250.00
WESTON, CT 06883 157 NORTH AVE
WESTPORT, CT 06880
782 LEONA ROSS EST CRISTIAN A REINHARDT& MARIANA A 2581 131 7/29/2005 $993.13 EXEC DEED 5336-51B 157 NORTH AVE 50%
C/O 19 SOUNDVIEW FARM RD HURTADO 6/25/2005 $397,250.00 INT
WESTON, CT 06883 157 NORTH AVE
WESTPORT, CT 06880
790 ROBERT J GENADER MICHAEL M BUCHMAN 2581 196 7/29/2005 $5,880.00 WAR 508-209 123 HARBOR RD
123 HARBOR RD 511 EAST 82ND ST 7/27/2005 $2,352,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY
817 SRCLLC JENNIFER L STEIN 2581 321 8/1/2005 $5,375.00 WAR 4186-10 12 TERHUNE DR
2 FRASERLN 12 TERHUNE DR 6/16/2005 $2,150,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
819 MARK S & RAYNOR CUNNINGHAM BRIAN F & ANNA T TOBBEN 2581 342 8/1/2005 $3,000.00 WAR 4445-39 4 JOANN CIRCLE
2536 GOLF VIEW DR 168 SASCO RIVER LN 8/1/2005 $1.200,000.00
WESTON, FL 33327 SOUTHPORT, CT 06890
831 RICHARD ELLENBOGEN & DEBRA JILL E WEINSTEIN 2582 97 8/2/2005 $5,400.00 WAR 3635-4 150 BAYBERRY LN
WEISSMAN 150 BAYBERRY LN 8/1/2005 $2,160,000.00
16 FAIRFIELD AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
resolution At 4:08:26PM
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833 BRIAN J & HELEN H CLEARY RICHARD ELLENBOGEN & DEBRA 2582 121 8/2/2005 $4,750.00 WAR 167-144 16 FAIRFIELD AVE
63 FANTON HILL RD WEISSMAN 8/1/2005 $1,900,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 150 BAYBERRY LN

WESTPORT, CT 06880

853 MARY LEE STIEGLER KATHLEEN S & CARL J FAZIO 2582 228 8/2/2005 $2,218.75 WAR 2078 18/19 9 CHAPEL HILL RD
C/O CBRE CITYPLACE | 27TH FL 9 CHAPEL HILL RD 7/26/2005 $887,500.00
HARTFORD, CT 06103 WESTPORT, CT 06880

855 JOEL H & JODY B BECK VICTORIA A & KENNETH WATTERWORTH Il 2582 249 8/2/2005 $3,987.50 WAR 4411-1 2 LOOKOUT TRAIL
17 SUMMER HILL RD 413 SANFORD RD 3/24/2005 $1,595,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SOUTHBURY, CT 06488

863 DONNA M ROSE HOUDA & ELIAS JISER 2582 270 8/2/2005 $1,512.50 WAR 835-18/19 25 HIGH STREET
15 BLUE RIBBON DR 65 MAYNARD RD 7/27/2005 $605,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT

866 JAY UGOL KAREN PRESTON 2582 291 8/3/2005 $1,525.00 WAR 8389/7756 12E CROSS HWY
22 LEDGEWOOD DR 3487 CHICKASAW CIRCLE 8/1/2005 $610,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 LAKE WORTH, FL 33467

873 MARK A & MARYELLEN TROMBETTA GREGORY G GATTA 2582 343 8/3/2005 $1,885.00 WAR 2864-33/34 4 HIGHLAND RD

31 CHARLES ST 7/29/2005 $754,000.00

GREENWICH, CT 06830

877 PETER ORTALI & MARY T ODEA MICHAEL & SHARON KRAWIEC 2583 38 8/3/2005 $2,300.00 WAR 18 TREADWELL AVE

18 TREADWELL AVE 7/30/2005 $920,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880

890 CLARENCE J & MARJORIE M WALL BY AIF DAVID C & LISA BURNS 2583 82 8/3/2005 $2,062.50 WAR 28 CLINTON AVE
26 ELM ST APT 328 28 CLINTON AVE 8/2/2005 $825,000.00
TOPSHAM, ME 04086 WESTPORT, CT 06880
903 CAROL SHAPIRO SCOTT WALLER 2583 214 8/3/2005 $2,022.50 WAR 1989-98 13 HUNTING LANE
8000 SE PILOTS COVE TERR 13 HUNTING LN 8/2/2005 $809,000.00
HOBE SOUND, FL 33455 WESTPORT, CT 06880
950 CHARLES L & RHONDA R QUINN SUZANNE E HARVEY & JAMES O MCCOURT 2584 54 8/4/2005 $2,400.00 WAR 6923-A 185 COMPO RD SO
8851 CURRAGH DOWNS DR 185 COMPO RD SO 7/27/2005 $960,000.00
FAIR OAKS, CA 95628 WESTPORT, CT 06880
954 PETER & PAULA SHERK ADRIENNE A MILLER 2584 85 8/5/2005 $25.00 EASEMENT 9708 260 HILLSPOINT RD
260 HILLSPOINT RD 10 BLUEWATER HILL SO 8/4/2005 $10,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
resolution At 4:08:26PM
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992 PETER H & ROSEMARY E DRESCH SIR-PUMPKIN HILLLL C 2584 227 8/8/2005 $2,682.50 WAR 4497-27 6 PUMPKIN HILL
23740 JASMINE LAKE DR 8 BROADVIEW RD 7/20/2005 $1,073,000.00
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34135 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1014 KATHLEEN & WOODSON MERRELL GEORGE G & KRISTINA D BORY JR 2584 294 8/8/2005 $5,500.00 WAR 1494-4 77 MAPLE AVE
44 EAST 67TH STREET 12 CHELSEA DR 8/2/2005 $2,200,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10021 DANBURY, CT
1028 HOLLY CHRISTINE ALLEN WESTPORT RENTAL HOLDINGSLL C 2585 41 8/8/2005 $1,862.50 WAR 3802-22 38 HIAWATHA LN
32 FILLOW ST 40 NORTH WATER ST 8/5/2005 $745,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SOUTH NORWALK, CT 06854
1033 EMILY LAUX ADAM L DENER & CARLA SCHINE 2585 69 8/8/2005 $5,512.00 WAR 8813-A 148 CROSS HWY
148 CROSS HWY 296 MAIN ST 8/8/2005 $2,205,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1037 ANDREW M & KELLEY SCHUTTE CHRISTOPHER M & KIM M HEALY 2585 94 8/8/2005 $4,212.50 WAR 8667-1 38 BULKLEY AVE N
12 SUNNYSIDE LN 38 BULKLEY AVE N 8/8/2005 $1,685,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1053 MARTIN E & JUDITH G ASHER ROBERT VANBATENBURG 2585 196 8/9/2005 $1,860.00 WAR 4684 17 INDIAN HILL RD
91 DWIGHT ST 11 FAIRFIELD AVE 7/22/2005 $744,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 OLD GREENWICH, CT 06870
1096 REDCOAT DEVELOPMENT L L C JAY & ALISON BERNSTEIN 2585 343 8/10/2005 $5,375.00 WAR 6393-A 30 CROSS HWY
125 WASHINGTON ST UNIT L306 24 LINDEN PL 8/1/2005 $2,150,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 TENAFLY, NJ 07670
1099 JUDITH PETERS ROBERT E BARRETT 2586 6 8/10/2005 $0.00 WAR 7899 UNIT 49 STRATHMORE LN
83 HILARY CIRCLE 49 STRATHMORE LN 8/8/2005 $475,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06825 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1160 ANTHONY R & STEPHANIE FASONE NOEL R & NANCY WALLACE 2586 143 8/11/2005 $6,212.50 WAR 5568-A 60 COLEYTOWN RD
9 PARTRICK LN 60 COLEYTOWN RD 8/3/2005 $2,485,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1167 TURNKEY ASSOC INC SANDFORD & BETH TASSEL 2586 185 8/11/2005 $6,001.88 WAR 3482-U 24 BURR FARMS RD
266 POST RD E 24 BURR FARMS RD 8/10/2005 $2,400,750.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1178 C G DEVELOPMENTLLC ERIK G & ALICE A SCHARF MATLICK 2586 210 8/11/2005 $10,187.50 WAR 1943-C 7 LANTERN HILL RD
22 FIREHOUSE RD 10 CLOVER LN 8/11/2005 $4,075,000.00
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
resolution At 4:08:26PM
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1181 KEVIN MCHUGH GLENN K SHAPIRO TR 2586 215 8/11/2005 $5,250.00 WAR 167-151 338 COMPO RD SO
338 COMPORD S 420 WEST END APT 4A 8/8/2005 $2,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10024
1229 48 DRUMLINRDLLC DRUMLINLLC 2587 74 8/12/2005 $1,375.00 WAR 3141-24 48 DRUMLIN RD
8118 SW YACHTSMAN DR 49 DRUMLIN RD 8/1/2005 $550,000.00
STUART, FL 34997 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1233 ILENE C & ALAN FROST GREGORY P & KECIA A VONDERAHE 2587 110 8/12/2005 $3,712.50 WAR 7500-2-X 11 MARY JANE LANE
50 LYONS PLAINS RD 11 MARY JANE LANE 8/11/2005 $1,485,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1235 PHILLIP M & JUDITH T HUSTON WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC 2587 127 8/12/2005 $3,150.00 WAR 8280-A 20 WHITNEY ST
20 WHITNEY ST 1625 STATE ROUTE 10 6/6/2005 $1,260,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 MORRIS PLAINS, NJ 07950
1236 WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC SARAH MCGRAW & JEFFREY M LEVINE 2587 129 8/12/2005 $0.00 WAR 8280-A 20 WHITNEYST
1625 STATE ROUTE 10 6121 AVALON DR E 6/16/2005 $1,260,000.00
MORRIS PLAINS, NJ 07950 NEW CANAAN, CT 06840
1281 DAVID S & MARJORIE T FRENCH YE YANG SUN & YUN MIN LIANG 2587 253 8/15/2005 $5,284.72 WAR 8980-7 8942 17 WHEELER GATE
66 COMPO RD N 17 WHEELER GATE 8/15/2005 $2,113,888.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1304 HILARY WECHSLER & WILLIAM F GIBSON ROBERT GRODMAN & JULIA B NORRIS 2588 26 8/15/2005 $2,668.05 WAR 8044-2 2 DONALD DRIVE
22 WEDGEWOOD DRIVE 21 RAYFIELD RD 8/11/2005 $1,067,220.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1329 JULIA B NORRIS SILAS & MELISSA M ABRAHAM 2588 114 8/15/2005 $0.00 WAR UNIT 22 STRATHMORE LANE
2 DONALD RD 4 SQUIRE LANE 7/20/2005 $380,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1335 T ANTHONY & SARAH L & DENISE DONATO PATRICK A & DENISE DONATO 2588 145 8/15/2005 $3,000.00 WAR 2430-77/78 4 SPRITEVIEW AVE
HOWE MCCONNELL 8/15/2005 $1,200,000.00
269 STURGES HWY 8018 E VIA CAMPO
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258
1339 LISA M WILSON KENT R MANNING JR & MARGARITA SALAS 2588 184 8/16/2005 $3,612.50 WAR 5357-4 57 SYLVAN RD N
70 SYLVAN RD N 7/20/2005 $1,445,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1344 DOUGLAS A & JOYCE M FODOR GERARD MACDONELL 2588 221 8/16/2005 $2,997.50 WAR 2675-11 9 SYCAMORE DR
330 MOREHOUSE LN 9 SYCAMORE DR 8/9/2005 $1,199,000.00
SOUTHPORT, CT 06890 WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
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1346 SCOTT MCCALLISTER & MARTIN E MILLER CENDANT MOBILITY FIN CORP 2588 238 8/16/2005 $2,700.00 WAR 414 RIVERSIDE AVENUE
414 RIVERSIDE AVE 40 APPLE RIDGE 7/5/2005 $1,080,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 DANBURY, CT 06810
1347 CENDANT MOBILITY FIN CORP GARY MEISEL & SUZANNE TANNER 2588 240 8/16/2005 $0.00 WAR 414 RIVERSIDE AVE
40 APPLE RIDGE 1760 STONE CANYON 7/28/2005 $1,080,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 LOS ANGELES, CT 90077
1359 BRUCE CAMPBELL BUCK EMILY HAMILTON LAUX 2588 278 8/16/2005 $2,987.50 WAR 1206 6 ANCHOR LANE
2133 WESTCHESTER WAY 148 CROSS HWY 8/16/2005 $1,195,000.00
THE VILLAGES, FL 32162 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1362 NANCY E SPITERI & THOMAS L BRODBENT DAVID S & MARJORIE T FRENCH 2588 298 8/16/2005 $5,500.00 WAR 4111 66 COMPO RD N
126 MORNINGSIDE DR S 66 COMPO RD N 8/15/2005 $2,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1368 PATRICIA P SULLIVAN SIR-GARDENLLC 2588 331 8/16/2005 $1,575.00 WAR 2609-2 3 GARDEN LANE
3 GARDEN LANE 8 BROADVIEW ROAD 8/15/2005 $630,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1374 KATHERINE GRAYSON RICHARD J & JEAN P MCGURK 2589 6 8/17/2005 $2,062.50 WAR 7807/7749 UNIT 506 HARVEST
79 TEMPLAR PLACE 506 HARVEST COMMONS 8/9/2005 $825,000.00 COM
OAKLAND, CA 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1386 ANDREW T WOLFSON 3 VALLEY HEIGHTSLLC 2589 80 8/17/2005 $1,687.50 WAR 4975-12A 3 VALLEY HEIGHTS RD
3 VALLEY HEIGHTS RD 180 BROAD ST APT 1341 8/9/2005 $675,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06901
1417 KENNETH A & KAREN L KOSINSKI RICHARD & AMY HARARY 2589 195 8/18/2005 $2,775.00 WAR 8660-4 159 GREENS FARMS RD
159 GREENS FARMS RD 160 E 88TH ST APT 2E 8/17/2005 $1,110,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10128
1426 TOBEY J & ELIZABETH H RUSS EAST MEADOW PARTNERS L L C 2589 233 8/18/2005 $9,625.00 WAR 3219 4 EAST MEADOW RD
9 TERRA NOVA CIRCLE 10 SIDE HILL RD 8/12/2005 $3,850,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1432 MARY KATHRYN CARICATO DINA M BARBERIO 2589 261 8/19/2005 $1,375.00 WAR 3422-8 6 CARLISLE COURT
6 CARLISLE COURT 55 WEST 26TH ST 8/12/2005 $550,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 06880
1454 PHILIP & PATRICIA KESSLER DAVID A INGBER 2589 311 8/19/2005 $1,962.50 WAR UNIT 311 HARVEST CMNS
311 HARVEST CMNS 127 KINGS HWY N 8/19/2005 $785,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
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1511 KARL H & CARMITA T H SCHUMACHER DAVID W & JENNIFER B KEENAN 2590 294 8/22/2005 $12.50 WAR 9705-A 11 SANDHOPPER TRL
11 SANDHOPPER TRL 9 SANDHOPPER TRL 8/21/2005 $5,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1512 DAVID S & JODY W KAUFFMAN WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC 2590 296 8/22/2005 $3,197.50 WAR 4445-55 9 BLACK BIRCH RD
9 BLACK BIRCH RD 136 LONGWATER DR 7/23/2005 $1,279,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWELL, MA 02061
1513 WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC JED & LORI CORENTHAL 2590 298 8/22/2005 $0.00 WAR 4445-55 9 BLACK BIRCH RD
136 LONGWATER DR 9 BLACK BIRCH RD 8/23/2005 $1,279,000.00
NORWELL, MA 02061 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1515 RHODA NICHOLSON EST JULIE B NAUGHTON 2590 322 8/22/2005 $1,950.00 EXEC DEED 3188-68 23 TAMARAC RD
C/O ELIZABETH STUCKAL 8 HIGHWOOD RD 8/19/2005 $780,000.00
83 FLOWER HOUSE DR WESTPORT, CT 06880
FAIRFIELD, CT 06880
1556 RUSSELL F MARCUS & MARY G DEBUTTS ANISH P & DIANE N KWONG SHAH 2591 153 8/23/2005 $6,062.50 WAR 5994-B 36 COLEYTOWN RD
64 RICHMONDVILLE AVE 8/20/2005 $2,425,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1559 CARLOS M & MILAGRO C VENTURA SATHISKUMAR SELVARAJU & 2591 192 8/23/2005 $875.00 WAR 8166-7 12 CRESCENT PARK RD
BHUVANAPRIYA PARTHASARATHY 8/15/2005 $350,000.00
93 RICHARDS AVE #109
NORWALK, CT
1568 TURKEY HILL PARTNERSLLC LOUIS SPENCER & ALEXANDRA 2591 244 8/23/2005 $8,750.00 WAR 6790 10 GREEN ACRE LN
8 LAUREL RD FITZGERALD WELLS 8/19/2005 $3,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 2 MAYFLOWER PKWY
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1570 NOEL & NANCY WALLACE BENJAMIN M & HEATHER X TALBOTT 2591 262 8/23/2005 $3,875.00 WAR 8877-A 17 BROAD ST
60 COLEYTOWN RD 17 BROAD ST 8/23/2005 $1,550,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1576 ERIC & JANYTH MANASSE CHRISTOPHER V MAXTONE-GRAHAM 2591 320 8/24/2005 $4,987.51  WAR 7571-17 4 BEACHSIDE CMN
796 HOT SPRINGS RD 4 BEACHSIDE CMN 8/15/2005 $1,995,002.00
SANTA BARBARA, CA 92108 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1589 JACK & JODI GONZALEZ STANLEY J G & HOLLY M CROUCH 2592 24 8/24/2005 $3,668.75 WAR 1178-3 22 BERKELEY DR
22 BERKELEY DR 9 TUNXIS TRAIL 8/22/2005 $1,467,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 REDDING, CT 06896
1594 LAWRENCE J & RITA SMIRCICH XENIA KAMBEROS 2592 69 8/24/2005 $2,450.00 WAR 7980-A 39 STURGES HWY
39 STURGES HWY 8/19/2005 $980,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
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1595 STARR HILLASSOCLLC XENIA KAMBEROS 2592 72 8/24/2005 $300.00 QC 7980-A 39 STURGES HWY
119 JUDD RD 8/22/2005 $120,000.00
EASTON, CT 06612
1602 VICTOR CONSTRUCTIONLL C ROBERT F & KATHY H WEISS 2592 110 8/24/2005 $5,000.00 WAR 3177-5 7 LORETTA COURT
PO BOX 44 350 BARRACK HILL RD 8/15/2005 $2,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
1605 SUZANNE HARVEY LEAH CORWIN 2592 132 8/24/2005 $1,187.50 WAR 835-44 21 HALE ST
185 COMPO RD S 990 WESTOVER RD 8/22/2005 $475,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06902
1608 LOUIS SPENCER WELLS REVOCABLE NANCY S & LAWRENCE D PORTMAN 2592 164 8/24/2005 $5,000.00 WAR 5066-A 2 MAYFLOWER PKWY
TRUST 21 CADOGAN GARDENS 8/23/2005 $2,000,000.00
ALEXANDRA FITZGERALD WELLS REV LONDON ENGLAND
TRUST
2 MAYFLOWER PKWY
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1628 LEONARD J & CAROLYN M MIZEREK JEFFREY D WARSHAW 2592 264 8/25/2005 $3,700.00 WAR 9121-B 12 MARSH COURT
12 MARSH COURT 136 MAIN ST STE 202 8/24/2005 $1,480,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1644 ALEXANDER D & CAROLYN A ASHWAL HOLLY C ALLEN 2593 26 8/26/2005 $1,687.50 WAR 3455-16 32 FILLOW ST
32 FILLOW ST 38 HHAWATHA LANE 8/26/2005 $675,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1661 HEATHER X TOWNER AKA HEATHER X TIFFANY STACK 2593 98 8/26/2005 $1,487.50 WAR 317-22/23 20 RICHMONDVILLE
TALBOT NOD HILL RD 8/23/2005 $595,000.00 AV
17 BROAD ST WILTON, CT 06897
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1683 JOSEPH B OCONNELL CANDIA FISHER 2593 149 8/29/2005 $9,437.50 WAR 6462-C 8 GRAY LANE
26 SOUTH PINE CREEK AVE 8 GRAY LANE 8/29/2005 $3,775,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1694 KATHLEEN A NIXON & MEGAN A RESTIERI PHILIP L & MEGAN A RESTIERI JR 2593 189 8/29/2005 $355.63 QC 7054 19 ROSEVILLE RD
33 W PARISH RD 19 ROSEVILLE RD 8/23/2005 $142,250.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1709 GARY T & KARLEN V JOHNSON BY AIF JOSEPH B & CIARA M CONNOLLY 2593 257 8/29/2005 $4,884.50 WAR 9316 47/Y 2 FARMER RD
221 COTTAGE PLACE 1 LONGVIEW RD 8/26/2005 $1,929,000.00
CHARLOTTE, NC 28207 WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
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1724 ELIZABETH JAHN KATHLEEN R WHAMOND 2593 345 8/29/2005 $1,450.00 WAR 2 CLINTON AVE
7 EVERGREEN AVE 14 SILVER SPRING RD 8/26/2005 $580,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WILTON, CT 06897
1754 JEFFREY H & DENISE A BAER FERNANDO ANTON & ANDREA OJEDA 2594 96 8/30/2005 $3,312.50 WAR 6274-7A 1 RIPPLING BROOK LN
7 MELON PATCH LANE 1 RIPPLING BROOK LANE 8/25/2005 $1,325,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1758 MONTE RABIN MICHAEL & LINDA GORDON 2594 138 8/30/2005 $5,250.00 WAR 5330-E 104 CLAPBOARD HILL RD
29 REGENCY CIRCLE 104 CLAPBOARD HILL RD 8/29/2005 $2,100,000.00
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1762 WACHOVA BKN A EBEN V & TANJA J P HALL 2594 152 8/30/2005 $5,062.50 WAR 9233-C2 25 HERMIT LN
7960 ARLINGTON CYPRESSWAY 5TH FL 56 HERMIT LN 8/18/2005 $2,025,000.00
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1773 CAROL B DULANEY REVOCABLE TRUST JOHN & CALLIE J MEEHAN 2594 219 8/31/2005 $3,875.00 TRUSTEE DEED 5825-D 117/125 ROSEVILLE RD
2377 GULF SHORE BLVD 125 ROSEVILLE RD 8/26/2005 $1,550,000.00
NAPLES, FL 34119 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1784 SILVIA F ERSKINE ELIZABETH M JAHN 2594 309 8/31/2005 $1,875.00 WAR 6851 7 EVERGREEN AVE
44 GILES HILL RD 7 EVERGREEN AVE 9/30/2005 $750,000.00
REDDING, CT 06896 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1788 CECILE B ABLACK DAVID B KASABIAN 2594 348 8/31/2005 $3,456.25 WAR 5314-43 36 PUMPKIN HILL RD
1920 MANDEVILLE CANYON RD 36 PUMPKIN HILL RD 8/11/2005 $1,382,500.00
LOS ANGELES, CA 90049 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1798 WILLIAM J NELLEN JR BRENNAN & PATRICIA A MCCARTHY 2595 96 8/31/2005 $1,762.50 WAR 3835 20 INDIAN HILL RD
20 INDIAN HILL RD 8/26/2005 $705,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1801 JONATHAN A & CARON J SCHWARTZ JAMES M & LOREN ROCHELLE BENJAMIN 2595 114 8/31/2005 $3,850.00 WAR 1909-105 8 BROOK LN
30 OAKWOOD AVE 660 WENCIT TERR 8/30/2005 $1,540,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850 LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651
1804 MATTHEW E & CATHRYN A GREENE BRADLEY D FURMAN 2595 137 8/31/2005 $1,975.00 WAR 286-19/17 68 OLD ROAD
34 PHEASANT HILL RD 266 SAUGATUCK AVE 8/31/2005 $790,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1807 GOSTA & ANNE KOECK JOHN A & SONJA EPIFANO 2595 170 8/31/2005 $1,800.00 WAR 3551 6 LINDEN ST
920 ABENEDA MAJORCA UNITE B 25 GERARDO DR 8/31/2005 $720,000.00
LAGUNA WOODS, CA 92637 MONROE, CT 06468
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1810 CHRISTMAS LAKE ASSOCLLC MELISSA J & JOHN C LYNCH 2595 193 9/1/2005 $5,437.50 WAR 9632-13C 6 CHRISTMAS LAKE LN
235 POSTRD W 724 MARITIME WAY 8/31/2005 $2,175,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410
1818 BARRY & KAREN LOVE TRACI ESTABROOK 2595 251 9/1/2005 $1,875.00 WAR 5842-D 6 ROBERT LANE
28 SACHEM RD 6 ROBERT LANE 8/31/2005 $750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1821 BRADFORD FAMILY LTD PTNRSHP DANIEL S & MICHELE D BAXTER 2595 278 9/1/2005 $3,237.50 WAR 7283 5 QUARTER MILE RD
27 MARION RD 11 COPLEY RD 8/31/2005 $1,295,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 LARCHMONT, NY 10538
1824 HUNTER J MULLER JULIE ANNE UMAN 2595 305 9/1/2005 $3,087.50 WAR 99-85 36 DANBURY AVE
800 ROWLAND AVE 36 DANBURY AVE 9/1/2005 $1,235,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1825 TERRY H BOZARTH JOEL G & JESSICA G SIEGEL 2595 307 9/1/2005 $3,737.50 WAR 4445-40 6 JOANN CIRCLE
18992 RACINE DR 594 SURREY LN 8/9/2005 $1,495,000.00
IRVINE, CA 92603 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
1844 ECHO VALLEYLLC MATTHEW | & PENNY S MILLER 2596 13 9/1/2005 $5,700.00 WAR 9673-3 5 SUGAR MAPLE LN
14 HICKORY LN 103 E 84TH ST 7A 8/25/2005 $2,280,000.00
MONROE, CT 06468 NEW YORK, NY 06880
1846 HAROLD TERAN MARC AFTAB 2596 38 9/1/2005 $3,250.00 WAR 2849-44 19 JENNIE LANE
30 HITCHCOCK RD 6 VALLEY RD 8/30/2005 $1,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1851 PETER A & GLORIA P ROSA KENNETH & KAREN KOSINSKI 2596 70 9/1/2005 $2,855.00 WAR 4491-D 90 BAYBERRY LANE
27 EQUESTRIAN RIDGE RD 90 BAYBERRY LANE 8/31/2005 $1,142,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1853 RAYMOND T & CYNTHIA STAMPS JOHN H & NANCY ALDRICH 2596 88 9/1/2005 $3,125.00 WAR 152 KINGS HIGHWAY N
4611 SPERRYVILLE RD 45 CENTER ST 8/22/2005 $1,250,000.00
WOODVILLE, VA 22749 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1859 DONNA M LAVELLE & BRIAN R LARA RENEE J & ANTHONY J SIVINSKI 2596 123 9/1/2005 $1,725.00 WAR 4710-1 12 INDIAN HILL RD
220 FARIST RD 14 OLD SAUGATUCK RD 8/30/2005 $690,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06825 NORWALK, CT 06855
1885 CHARLES S OCONNOR ALAN & CINDY ZUCKERBROD 2596 256 9/2/2005 $7,475.00 WAR 6054-2 3 SEA SPRAY RD
6 CANAL RD 3 SEA SPRAY RD 8/31/2005 $2,990,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
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1893 FERNANDO ANTON & ANDREA OJEDA KATHLEEN A KELLY & JAMES C BROWN 2596 317 9/2/2005 $2,262.50 WAR 2624-24 17 WEBB RD
17 WEBB RD 1531 HILLSIDE DR 8/29/2005 $905,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 GLENDALE, CA 91208

1896 RICHARD A & ROBIN SINGER HAROLD F & LAURA D TERAN 2596 341 9/2/2005 $2,750.00 WAR 3905-2 30 HITCHCOCK RD
3 DANIEL COURT 30 HITCHCOCK RD 9/1/2005 $1,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1901 JOSEPH N & GINGER JULIANO DAVID PANICCIA 2597 26 9/2/2005 $1,000.00 WAR 7203 20 ROSEVILLE RD
14 KIROCK PL 20 ROSEVILLE RD 8/24/2005 $400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1905 JAY SHERWOOD ARNOLD P & GAIL ANGELICO COHEN 2597 57 9/2/2005 $2,750.00 WAR 7718 78 BULKLEY AVE N
PO BOX 48 226 BAYBERRY LN 9/1/2005 $1,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1932 NORFIELD BUILDERS L L C MICHAEL KELLY 2597 162 9/6/2005 $5,437.50 WAR 9673-7 SUGAR MAPLE LN
66 OLD HILL RD 72 PILGRIM RD 8/24/2005 $2,175,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WELLESLEY, MA 02081

1946 TAI SHENG PEI RUDOLPH J SABADOS 2597 218 9/6/2005 $1,450.00 WAR 2607-7 9 SUNNY ACRES LN
370 MAIN AVE 156 BUNGALOW AVE 9/1/2005 $580,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06351 FAIRFIELD, CT 06825

1951 TANIS BOND RICHARD GRIMALDI 2597 251 9/6/2005 $1,450.00 WAR 2297-A 341 WILTON RD
2 W FAIRY COURT 38 FERRY LN E 7/18/2005 $580,000.00
SAVANNAH, GA 31411 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1966 POND VIEW VILLIAGELLC RICHARD T & ALISON SANSONE 2597 323 9/7/2005 $6,062.50 WAR 2545-27 4 SILVER BROOK RD
58 HICKORY KNOLL DR 679 DEN RD 8/30/2005 $2,425,000.00
EASTON, CT STAMFORD, CT

1980 MARGARET B HUTCHINS DAVID A & FRANCESCA NADLER 2598 53 9/8/2005 $9,531.25 WAR 6054 7 SANDPIPER & 0
7 SANDPIPER RD 7 SANDPIPER RD 9/8/2005 $3,812,500.00 CAVANAUGH
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880

1981 ANN R MICHAEL A JR & TIMOTHY F WESTPORT RENTAL HOLDING LL C 2598 57 9/8/2005 $2,128.75 WAR 42 HIAWATHA LN
CAPUTO 40 NORTH WATHER ST 9/8/2005 $851,500.00
42 HIAWATHA LN NORWALK, CT 06854
WESTPORT, CT 06880

1999 MARC A FUSCALDO ALANA FASCALDO 2598 96 9/9/2005 $1,812.50 WAR 5144-2 134 HILLSPOINT RD
134 HILLSPOINT RD 95 SAUGATUCK RD 6/15/2005 $725,000.00

WESTPORT, CT 06880

NORWALK, CT
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2019 ROBERT A HENGELBROK HERITAGE-156 EASTON ROAD L L C 2598 121 9/9/2005 $1,700.00 WAR 1147 156 EASTON RD
44 LORDS HWY E 191 POSTRD W 9/7/2005 $680,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2022 ANDREW DREWATOLITSCH & AMANDA J BRUCE BERNSTEIN & MINDY KATZ 2598 143 9/9/2005 $4,437.50 WAR 3439 6 WEATHERVANE HILL
MONTGOME 6 WEATHERVANE HILL 9/6/2005 $1,775,000.00
25 TUPELO RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2067 TIMOTHY A POTTS MITCHELL H COHEN 2598 320 9/12/2005 $2,750.00 WAR 5259-B 308 COMPO RD S
21 ORCHARD HILL RD 308 COMPO RD S 9/8/2005 $1,100,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2128 THOMAS D KASHETTA MN G LLC 2599 197 9/13/2005 $1,687.50 WAR 21 BULKLEY AVE N
13 PARCELL LN 47 ROCKWELL RD 8/24/2005 $675,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BETHEL, CT 06801
2138 LEON L & PATRICIA MARION CHMIELEWSKI SHERWOOD HOMES L L C 2599 249 9/14/2005 $2,412.50 WAR 2981-C 263 NORTH AVE
63 DREAM LAKE DR 18 BROWNSON DR 8/31/2005 $965,000.00
MADISN, CT 06443 HUNTINGTON, CT 06484
2165 JAMES P & PATRICIA K CHRISTODOULOU ROBERT F MEYER 2600 77 9/15/2005 $2,250.00 WAR UNIT 109 LANSDOWNE
109 LANSDOWNE 21 BRIDGE SQ 9/15/2005 $900,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2202 4 WOODHILLRDLLC WOODHILL BUILDERS L L C 2600 181 9/16/2005 $3,875.00 WAR 9714-19A/19B 4 WOODHILL RD
235 POSTRD W 66 OLD HILL RD 9/16/2005 $1,550,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2205 FLORENCE W REMLIN MICHAEL X WILLIAMSON JR 2600 188 9/16/2005 $2,100.00 WAR 3722 89 ROSEVILLE RD
3180 HERITAGE VILLAGE 24 SHERMAN AVE 9/14/2005 $840,000.00
SOUTHBURY, CT 06488 GREENWICH, CT 06830
2218 JOHN B JOHNSON EST FIONA GARLAND 2600 256 9/16/2005 $5,875.00 EXEC DEED 263 COMPORD S
4 COMPO PKWY 9/16/2005 $2,350,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2225 ANDREW & KATHLEEN G WATERSON BRETT REINER ET ALS 2600 278 9/16/2005 $5,845.00 WAR 9519-B 26 BURR FARMS RD
C/O CENDANT MOBILITY FIN CORP 14 DORCHESTER DR 4/18/2005 $2,338,000.00
40 APPLE RIDGE WESTPORT, CT 06880
DANBURY, CT 06810
2236 LORETTA M MITRO IRWIN SCHOR TR ET ALS 2600 335 9/16/2005 $3,250.00 WAR 7882/545 5 STERLING DRIVE
65 BATTERY PARK DR 5 STERLING DRIVE 9/16/2005 $1,300,000.00
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605 WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
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2237 MICHAEL S & PAMELA C BASS WALTER C & PAIGE K SOMOL 2600 337 9/19/2005 $1,997.50 WAR 3454-6 11 SNIFFEN RD
11 SNIFFEN RD 9/16/2005 $799,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2252 STEVEN LEWIS PETER J & JACLYN K FLATOW 2601 36 9/19/2005 $2,450.00 WAR 6069/7159 UNIT 64 REGENTS
32 TAMARAC RD 475 FAIRFIELD BEACH RD 9/19/2005 $980,000.00 PARK
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06880
2274 MICHAEL F & MARY MCGEE LESCH NICHOLAS M SHIELDS & LEILA C JONES 2601 70 9/19/2005 $1,872.50 WAR 3315-15 168 IMPERIAL AVE
5800 ARROWHEAD DR 69 LAUGHLIN AVE 8/25/2005 $749,000.00
FRISCO, TX 75034 COS COB, CT 06807
2277 WESTPORT EAST REAL ESTATELLC LEMLE WESTPORTLLC 2601 95 9/19/2005 $28,937.50 WAR 8366-1 & 2D 500 POST RD E
276 POST RD W STE 201 6 TORY LN 9/9/2005 $11,575,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SCARSDALE, NY 10583
2305 VESTA DEVELOPMENT CORP MARK S & SHERYL BALFAN 2601 231 9/20/2005 $1,937.50 WAR 5342-6B 38 ARLEN RRD
73 PIPERS HILL RD 38 ARLEN RD 9/20/2005 $1,976,000.00
WILTON, CT 06897 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2308 CHARLES M JOHNSON STEPHEN P & KRISTEN J KING 2601 267 9/20/2005 $1,875.00 WAR 3222 4 BERKELEY HILL
4 BERKELEY HILL 28 FOUR BROOKS RD 9/17/2005 $750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06903
2335 HALL-BROOKE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH JAMES G & RENATE S DOLPHIN 2602 63 9/21/2005 $71.00 WAR 9711 LONG LOTS RD (.093
SERVICES | 8 VALLEY FIELD RD 9/20/2005 $28,400.00 ACRES
47 LONG LOTS RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2348 HOWARD L FRIEDMAN & SHIRLEE C MICHAEL J CURLEY 2602 154 9/21/2005 $2,175.00 WAR 3182-30 29 WEBB RD
HAUSER 29 WEBB RD 9/21/2005 $870,000.00
45 PARK LANE WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2382 JEFFREY SEAVER DAVID & SUE YIM 2602 250 9/22/2005 $1,837.50 WAR 14 MAPLE AVE SO
44 ROSEVILLE RD 14 MAPLE AVE S 9/20/2005 $735,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2396 JOHN S & EILEEN A FAUL MICHAEL & ELINA LYUBLINSKY 2602 298 9/22/2005 $7,543.75 WAR 4718/8706 66 COLEYTOWN RD
38 BEAVERBROOK RD 66 COLEYTOWN RD 9/21/2005 $3,017,500.00
WESTON WESTPORT, CT 06880
CT, 06 06880
2440 SCOTT SCHUSTER & DIANA SMITH SARA N DWORKEN & SETH BRAUNSTEIN 2603 77 9/23/2005 $2,505.00 WAR 7654-1 15 WAKE ROBBIN RD
PO BOX 6757 10 EDWARD PL 9/21/2005 $1,002,000.00
BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212 OLD GREENWICH, CT
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
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2466 MICHAEL J & CHRISTIAN H SUPPAN WILLIAM F WECHSLER & HELAINE S 2603 164 9/26/2005 $4,530.00 WAR 2609-8/9 2 GARDEN LN
6 WESTWAY RD KLASKY 9/24/2005 $1,812,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 2 HILLY FIELD LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2469 MICHAEL K & JULIE B NAUGHTON JOHN C & CYTHIA LEE SORENSEN 2603 185 9/26/2005 $3,562.50 WAR 5697-3 8 HIGHWOOD RD
C/O ROBERT WALKER 8 HIGHWOOD RD 9/2/2005 $1,425,000.00
830 POSTRD E WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2483 ELIZABETH J JORDAN MARY FRANCES BISHOP 2603 307 9/26/2005 $2,270.00 WAR 321-12 28 LONG LOTS RD
28 LONG LOTS RD 28 LONG LOTS RD 9/22/2005 $908,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2488 JAMES R RYAN SUZANNE WARNER RABOY 2603 330 9/27/2005 $0.00 WAR 7844 UNIT 35 STRATHMORE LN
337 FIGLAR AVE 35 STRATHMORE LN UNIT 35 9/23/2005 $465,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2498 DONALD E HAZARD/MARNET D HAZARD ABLE CONSTRUCTIONLLC 2604 32 9/27/2005 $1,562.50 WAR 1601-50 20 REICHERT CIR
30 FULLIN RD/20 REICHERT CIR 30 OAKWOOD AVE 9/12/2005 $625,000.00
NORWALK/WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 06851
2557 30 WEBBROADLLC NEIL Q & ELISE B GABRIELE 2604 292 9/28/2005 $4,637.50 WAR 6119 30 WEBB RD
107 JOHN ST STE #1 151 W 17TH ST APT 4H 9/28/2005 $1,855,000.00
SOUTHPORT, CT 06890 NEW YORK, NY 10011
2558 ROBERT FREDERIC GRODMAN DANIEL E & ELLEN S FREELUND 2604 294 9/28/2005 $2,000.00 WAR 6711 21 RAYFIELD RD
21 RAYFIELD RD 21 CROOKED MILE RD 9/26/2005 $800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2598 ECHO VALLEYLLC BRANEGAN HOLDINGS LL C 2605 45 9/29/2005 $5,687.50 WAR 9673-4 7 SUGAR MAPLE LN
633 ROWLAND RD C/O MCDERMID REYNOLDS ETAL 9/27/2005 $2,275,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 86 FARMINGTON AVE
HARTFORD, CT 06105
2611 GRACE CHO ANCA BAZILE 2605 130 9/29/2005 $1,487.50 WAR 15A LUDLOW RD
8 STONE RD 15A LUDLOW RD 9/29/2005 $595,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2616 GABRIELLE A LEVINSON BRIAN P RIVEL 2605 163 9/29/2005 $3,125.00 WAR 5556-10 10 WINDY HILL RD
10 WINDY HILL RD 18 CROSS HWY 9/27/2005 $1,250,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
muﬂ__"‘ﬁl— Westport CT Town Clerk ** 110 Myrtle Ave - Room 105 ** Westport, CT 06880 ** (203) 341-1110 Prepared On: 1/4/2006
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2618 HELAINE S KLASKY & WILLIAM F COLLEEN C & TIMOTHY P COFFEY 2605 184 9/29/2005 $2,164.58 WAR 98.39% 2 HILLY FIELD
WECHSLER 208 EAST 75TH ST APT #4 9/28/2005 $880,000.00
2 GARDEN LN NEW YORK, NY 10021
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2622 DIANE C PALMER MARY K & WILLIAM P OTOOLE 2605 229 9/29/2005 $1,100.00 WAR 8114-9 4 OAKVIEW LN
4 OAKVIEW LN 29 DANBURY AVE 9/12/2005 $440,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2639 OLD HILL INVESTORS LL C OLD HILL FARMS LL C 2606 1 9/30/2005 $3,250.00 WAR 2716 26 OLD HILL FARMS RD
144 NORTH ST 139 HIGH MEADOW RD 9/30/2005 $1,300,000.00
GREENWICH, CT 06830 SOUTHPORT, CT 06890
2651 VICTOR F & EILEEN PERKOWSKI BRIAN J DORNAN 2606 49 9/30/2005 $1,212.50 WAR 659-13 5 GEORGE ST
3 GEORGE ST 5 GEORGE ST 9/29/2005 $485,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2712 MARGARET C DEIGNAN EST ALEXANDER D & CAROLYN A ASHWAL 2606 253 9/30/2005 $2,443.75 EXEC DEED 1068 50 CROSS HWY
C/O 675 HIGHLAND AVE 32 FILLOW ST 9/26/2005 $977,500.00
CLARKS GREEN, PA 18411 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2716 HILLANDALE LANE ASSOCLLC DIARMUID HOGAN & MAIREAD HOWLEY 2606 271 9/30/2005 $2,186.25 WAR 5806-1 5 HILLANDALE LN
3 EDGE POND RD 5 HILLANDALE LN 9/28/2005 $874,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2718 DANIEL E & ELLEN S FREELUND MARGARET B HUTCHINS 2606 294 9/30/2005 $4,037.50 WAR 4282 21 CROOKED MILE RD
21 RAYFIELD RD 7 SANDPIPER RD 9/30/2005 $1,615,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2734 ALTUS BUILDING GROUPLLC ANAUPAMA MURGAI 2606 347 9/30/2005 $4,997.50 WAR 5409-A 86 NORTH AVE
114 EAST AVE 322 WEST 57TH ST APT 39T 9/30/2005 $1,999,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 NEW YORK, NY 10019
2736 LAURA JASINSKY JESSICA RYAN 2607 19 9/30/2005 $1,350.00 WAR 3741-10 22 VANI COURT
39 SILENT GROVE 191 NORTH ST 9/29/2005 $540,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 RIDGEFIELD, CT
2744 TULLIO A FERRI & C WILLIAM TANZI TRS WILLIAM F & MARYELIZABETH D MCMANUS 2607 96 9/30/2005 $2,527.43 TRUSTEE DEED 6338-44 7 COLONY ROAD 90.67
10 SMITH ST 7 COLONY RD 9/30/2005 $1,010,970.50 %
REDDING, CT 06896 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2745 EDITH FERRI EST WILLIAM F & MARYELIZABETH D MCMANUS 2607 98 9/30/2005 $260.08 EXEC DEED 6338-44 7 COLONY RD 9.33%
C/O 259 COUNTRY CLUB RD 7 COLONY RD 9/30/2005 $104,029.50
NEW CANAAN, CT 06840 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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2748 JACK & NANCY OKEN JYTTE WINSLOW-MANDLE 2607 117 10/3/2005 $3,850.00 WAR 7362-B 2A THOMAS RD
46 VALLEY FORGE RD 2A THOMAS RD 9/30/2005 $1,540,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2767 ROBERT J & LOU ANN GIUNTA MICHAEL GREENBERG & ASSOCLLC 2607 191 10/3/2005 $12,500.00 WAR 5249-A1 283-A SAUGATUCK AVE
P O BOX 3491 279 NORTH AVE 9/29/2005 $5,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06881 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2777 GARY PALMER PETER & JACQUELINE SCHELFHAUDT 2607 269 10/3/2005 $1,850.00 WAR 8082 UNIT 63 REGENTS PARK
215 EAST 95TH ST APT 32E 4 CHEYENNE CIRCLE 9/29/2005 $740,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10128 ANDOVERE, MA
2784 MARI INAGAMI GIROME S BONO 2607 340 10/3/2005 $7,625.00 WAR 2874 9 BLUEWATER HILL
38 SHERWOOD DR 11 BLUEWATER HILL 9/27/2005 $3,050,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2788 WILLIAM & MARYELIZABETH DUFFY MICHAEL ALDRICH 2608 15 10/3/2005 $2,200.00 WAR 3015-A 48 LONG LOTS RD
MCMANUS 3 GLENHEIM CRESCENT 9/30/2005 $880,000.00
7 COLONY RD LONDON
WESTPORT, CT 06880 ENGLAND W112EE,
2793 ARTHUR J DION INGE L VANGELDER 2608 63 10/3/2005 $1,362.50 WAR 7973 UNIT 19 WHITNEY GLEN
C/O JACOBSON LAWFIRMLLC 39 SNIFFEN RD 9/23/2005 $545,000.00
P O BOX 272 WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06881
2794 PAUL E & ANETTE E PALMERI ROBERT A & LISA BOWMAN 2608 65 10/3/2005 $10,250.00 WAR 4688-A5 20 TURKEY HILL CIRCLE
114 COUNTRY CLUB RD 20 TURKEY HILL CIRCLE 9/30/2005 $4,100,000.00
NEW CANAAN, CT 06840 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2808 JYTTE WINSLOW ARNE S & GABRIELLE A LEVINSON 2608 151 10/4/2005 $2,412.50 WAR 8082 UNIT 175 REGENTS PARK
2A THOMAS RD 175 REGENTS PARK 9/30/2005 $965,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2828 ADAM L DENER & CARLA SCHINE RICHARD CHRISTOPHER MONTANARO 2608 290 10/5/2005 $3,375.00 WAR 603/2160 296 MAIN ST
296 MAIN ST 10/2/2005 $1,350,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2831 ADAM L DENER & CARLA SCHINE RICHARD CHRISTOPHER MONTANARO 2608 327 10/5/2005 $1,500.00 WAR 5 GORHAM AVENUE
5 GORHAM AVE 10/2/2005 $600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2840 AUDREY CONCA MARY BEVERLY HENNEMUTH 2609 66 10/6/2005 $0.00 WAR 7964 UNIT 33 STRATHMORE LN
391 BLOSSOM WAY C/O 2 TURKEY HILL CIRCLE 10/5/2005 $490,000.00
MONROE TOWNSHIP, NJ 08831 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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2856 JOHN JUDE JONES SANDRA R WARREN 2609 208 10/7/2005 $1,575.00 WAR 1196 5 CHARLOTTE PL
85 LYONS PLAINS RD 34 WARNOCK DR 10/5/2005 $630,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2872 LOUISE Y CLEMENT LANCE & DIANE ROSEN 2609 274 10/7/2005 $4,062.50 WAR 22 CAVALRY RD
22 CAVALRY RD 69 REDCOAT RD 10/6/2005 $1,625,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2886 STEPHANIE B ROSS CLARA K & COLIN G AMBROSE 2610 1 10/7/2005 $3,092.50 WAR 5226-C 2 PIER WAY LNDG
606 POST RD E #712 14 HILLS LN 10/7/2005 $1,237,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 HEBRON, CT 06248
2893 NORFIELD BUILDERS L L C JACK & JODI GONZALEZ 2610 68 10/7/2005 $5,625.00 WAR 9673-6 6 SUGAR MAPLE LN
66 OLD HILL RD 6 SUGAR MAPLE LN 9/27/2005 $2,175,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2901 MICHAEL H HAYES ELLERY HOLDINGSLLC 2610 97 10/7/2005 $2,625.00 WAR 16 ELLERY LN
58 WASHINGTON AVE 1771 POST RD E #205 9/30/2005 $1,050,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2939 RICHARD L & DEANNA E HOFFMANN BENNETT M & LINDA J SHEPPARD 2610 202 10/11/2005 $4,243.75 WAR 8229-7 7 MCMAHON LN
30 TILTON RD 66 NORRANS RIDGE DR 8/15/2005 $1,697,500.00
BRICK, NJ 08723 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
2947 KENNETH S & GERALD C & AMY LEVINSON CURT D & KATHERINE CULLIN 2610 247 10/11/2005 $2,325.00 WAR 5261-2 182 WILTON RD
401 PEAVEY LN 182 WILTON RD 10/5/2005 $930,000.00
WAYZATA, MN 55391 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2949 CARMEN F EFFRON AKA CARMEN LOIS ARENSON 2610 267 10/11/2005 $278.25 WAR 9716-X 39 STONY BROOK RD
39 STONY BROOK RD 37 STONY BROOK RD 9/28/2005 $111,300.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2951 DANIEL J & H MARGARET COUGHLIN 57 MAIN ST WESTPORTLL C 2610 285 10/11/2005 $12,500.00 WAR 9717 57 MAIN ST
20 OAK RIDGE GAGE 10/12/2005 $5,000,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
3001 BRUCE A & JILL HAYMES ROLANDO PEREZ ELORZA DUJOVICH & 2611 271 10/13/2005 $3,175.00 WAR 6706-43 10 JOANN CIRCLE
5 SUNNYSIDE LN MARIA DE LOS ANGELES ARCE TARACENA 10/10/2005 $1,270,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 10 JOANN CIR
WESTPORT, CT 06880
3013 THE LAND GROUP INC MITCHELL K & ELIZABETH H HIGGINS 2611 307 10/14/2005 $4,375.00 WAR 7363/8378 3A IRIS LANE
P O BOX 3300 3A IRIS LANE 10/12/2005 $1,750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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3036 ROBIN N HEATH SCILLA M & STEPHEN J VINCINI 2612 92 10/14/2005 $1,700.00 WAR 3454-46 15 LOREN LN
2 TUCK LANE 15 LOREN LN 10/12/2005 $680,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3039 EDWARD & JANE L MCQUAID WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC 2612 112 10/14/2005 $4,556.25 WAR 8098-6 8 IMPERIAL LANDING
8 IMPERIAL LANDING 136 LONGWATER DR 8/4/2005 $1,822,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWELL, MA 02061
3040 WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC STEPHEN A OBSITNIK& SUZANNE K TAGER 2612 114 10/14/2005 $0.00 WAR 8098-6 8 IMPERIAL LANDING
136 LONGWATER DR 8/19/2005 $1,822,500.00
NORWELL, MA 02061
3043 SANDRA BLINN ROBIN N HEATH 2612 153 10/17/2005 $3,000.00 WAR 5313-23 2 TUCK LANE
1671 BRANDYWINE RD #2219 15 LOREN LN 10/7/2005 $1,200,000.00
W PALM BEACH, FL 33409 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3077 NICHOLAS J TIBERIO JR WESTPORT RENTAL HOLDINGSLLC 2612 283 10/17/2005 $2,423.03 WAR 47 HIAWATHA LANE .979% INT
50 JESUP RD 40 NORTH WATER ST 10/11/2005 $990,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SOUTH NORWALK, CT 06854
3091 BRITT G LINDELOW ROBERT F GANLEY 2613 1 10/17/2005 $1,822.50 WAR UNIT 2 124 RIVERSIDE AVE
8105 RAVELLO RIDGE COVE 124 RIVERSIDE AVE UNIT 2 10/14/2005 $729,000.00
AUSTIN, TX 78735 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3126 THE LAND GROUP INC DAVID K & LESLIE LEWIS KIRSHNER 2613 121 10/18/2005 $5,455.00 WAR 8608-5A 2 MARVIN PLACE
P O BOX 3300 2 MARVIN PL 10/17/2005 $2,182,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3172 HOWARD STANLEY & JACQUELINE MASON JULIE ANNE RITCHIE 2613 338 10/20/2005 $3,625.00 WAR 3730-21E 56 HIGH POINT RD
TRS 56 HIGH POINT RD 10/19/2005 $1,450,000.00
56 HIGH POINT RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
3178 BARRY D & JENNIFER L STEIN DANIEL & TALI FABER 2614 3 10/21/2005 $2,575.00 WAR 8007-10 4 JANSON COURT
4 JANSON COURT 4 JANSON COURT 10/20/2005 $1,030,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3197 MAGDY ELEISH & MATTHEW D & DANIELLE M SANDERS 2614 96 10/21/2005 $1,875.00 WAR 2078-1 31 WEST PARISH RD
GIHAN SAKR 31 WEST PARISH RD 9/28/2005 $750,000.00
31 WEST PARISH RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
3200 ADDISON DESIGNLLC HARRY B REGISTER 2614 132 10/21/2005 $5,375.00 WAR 5155-A2 46 BAYBERRY LN
2 FRASER LN 46 BAYBERRY LN 10/21/2005 $2,150,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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3264 HELGA A & DAVID A ROURKE ROBERT & LISA DAUS 2614 350 10/24/2005 $2,012.50 WAR 3080-C 6 BELAIRE DR
14 KENNETH RD 24 MEEKER ST 10/21/2005 $805,000.00
MARBLEHEAD, MA 01945 NORWALK, CT 06880
3268 P K ASSOCIATES INC LYONS CIRCLE INC 2615 3 10/25/2005 $14,450.00 WAR 9546-4 58 LYONS PLAINS RD
142 EASTON RD 220 EAST 42ND ST 6TH FL 10/24/2005 $5,780,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10017
3295 RONALD G & HILDE M UCCELLINI SELENA ROBERTS 2615 139 10/25/2005 $1,837.50 WAR 2283 2 PONDSIDE DR
2 PONDSIDE DR AKA 18 KEYSER RD 2 PONDSIDE DR AKA 18 KEYSER RD 10/21/2005 $735,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3318 RIVERSIDE PLAZALLC ABBEY ROAD RIVERSIDELLC 2615 287 10/26/2005 $41,250.00 WAR 6552 33 RIVERSIDE AVE
1552 POST RD 8 WRIGHT ST 10/21/2005 $16,500,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3343 ADRIAN & SARAH PARSONS ZACKHEIM BRUCE A & JILL HAYMES 2616 165 10/27/2005 $5,000.00 WAR 2643-3 5 SUNNYSIDE LN
453F 14TH ST 10 10 JOANN CIR 10/14/2005 $2,000,000.00
RYE, NY 10009 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3380 LEONARD H DICOSOLA JEFFREY A BRILL & 2616 317 10/31/2005 $2,087.50 WAR 5139 159 IMPERIAL AVE
159 IMPERIAL AVE AILEEN A DOWD 10/27/2005 $835,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 166 COMPO RD S
WESTPORT, CT 06880
3382 ROBERT J & JOAN K EIGEN PATRICK & PATRICIA GENTEMANN 2616 340 10/31/2005 $2,875.00 WAR 3482-K 45 BURR FARMS RD
575 PARK AVE 45 BURR FARMS RD 10/28/2005 $1,150,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10021 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3410 ERIC J & LAURA W SCHUPPENHAUER KAREN & JONATHAN M YORK TRS 2617 110 10/31/2005 $4,600.00 WAR 3532-11 23 DOVER RD
3900WISCONSIN AVE NW 23 DOVER RD 10/1/2005 $1,840,000.00
WASHINGTON, DC 20016 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3414 ROBERT H & MARILYN BERNARD ERIN POWELL 2617 156 10/31/2005 $2,497.50 WAR 3415 3 GUARD HILL RD
50 WELLS HILL RD 448 PEQUOT AVE 10/31/2005 $999,000.00
EASTON, CT 06612 SOUTHPORT, CT 06890
3416 DUSTIN RANCIATO CARLOS & MILAGRO VENTURA 2617 176 10/31/2005 $1,41250 WAR 6 WEST END AVE
21 TRUMBULL AVE 6 WEST END AVE 10/1/2005 $565,000.00
MILFORD, CT 06460 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3419 THOMAS J & PAULINE E MCCAFFERY FIORENTINO M CAPPIELLO 2617 214 10/31/2005 $1,735.00 WAR 6476 107 COMPO RD N
70 SUZIE DR UNIT 96M 8 WOODS GROVE RD 10/28/2005 $694,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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3422 WILLIAM R BONNELL JOSEPH G & ELIZABETH L BERGER 2617 235 10/31/2005 $5,250.00 WAR 4808-4 12 SUMMER HILL RD
12 SUMMER HILL RD 137 DEL CASA DR 10/26/2005 $2,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 MILL VALLEY, CA 94941
3425 CAROLYN LEVASSEUR DAVID & H BROOKE MENONI 2617 259 10/31/2005 $2,225.00 WAR 2734-5 10 WAKE ROBIN RD
C/O BROOKE LEVASSEUR 10 WAKE ROBIN RD 10/27/2005 $890,000.00
239 CASTENADA AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94116
3432 DOREEN BIRDSELL JULIEN DELEPINE & CHRISTINA LUONGO 2617 328 10/31/2005 $1,553.92 WAR 8102 16 LONG LOTS RD
36 CANAL RD 16 LONG LOTS RD 10/26/2005 $621,569.75
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3436 MAARTEN G M KRUIJTZER & ILARIA L SANJIV NATHWANI & SURYA SHAH 2618 25 10/31/2005 $3,012.50 WAR 329-42 23 ST JOHN PLACE
ST FLORIAN-KRUIJTZER 23 ST JOHN PL 10/31/2005 $1,205,000.00
78 HEWLETT AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
RYE, NY 10580
3441 SHERWOOD DRIVELL C MARI INAGAMI 2618 79 10/31/2005 $4,500.00 WAR 545-25/26/27/28 40 SHERWOOD
25 STERLING DR 38 SHERWOOD DR 10/31/2005 $1,800,000.00 DR
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3444 THOMAS C & FRANCES FERRARA MICHAEL S & PAMELA C BASS 2618 99 11/1/2005 $3,562.50 WAR 7409-4 4 PILGRIM TRL
4 PILGRIM TRL 11 SNIFFEN RD 10/28/2005 $1,425,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3475 P AKHOLDINGSLLC MICHAEL & AMY KAPLAN 2618 207 11/1/2005 $2,000.00 WAR 3455-35 7 FILLOW ST
7 FILLOW ST 7 FILLOW ST 10/31/2005 $800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3480 JOHN A & HELEN R RUSSO JACK & EVA MARIE FREUND 2618 257 11/1/2005 $2,487.50 WAR 4411-9 6 LOOKOUT LN
99 RONALD DR 292 COMPORD S 10/28/2005 $995,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06825 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3489 STEPHEN KENT CURRY HEWITT RELOCATION SERVICES INC 2618 317 11/1/2005 $3,750.00 WAR 5840-B 451 OLD RD
41 OLD RD 7901 STONERIDGE DR 7/27/2005 $1,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 PLEASANTON, CA 94588
3490 HEWITT ASSOC LLC ALLAN & ROBIN K HOVING 2618 319 11/1/2005 $0.00 WAR 5840-B 41 OLD RD
7901 STONERIDGE DR 10/28/2005 $1,500,000.00
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
3493 JEFFFREY & CATHY NIXON PETER & KAREN COVENEY 2618 338 11/2/2005 $1,500.00 WAR 138-23/24 6 BIRCH ST
738 EAST 221ST STREET 4 BIRCH ST 11/1/2005 $600,000.00
BRONX, NY 10467 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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3504 JACK | & EVA MARIE FREUND JOEL WHIDDEN 2619 48 11/2/2005 $6,612.50 WAR 6904-A 292 COMPO RD S
6 LOOKOUT LN 292 COMPORD S 10/31/2005 $2,645,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3516 JEFFREY R BLUM FRANK & ZOJE VATAJ 2619 165 11/3/2005 $8,250.00 WAR 9118-1 1 RODGERS WAY
1 RODGERS WAY 25 STERLING RD 10/20/2005 $3,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 ARMONK, NY 10504
3518 MARY & CAROL & PAUL B HARRISON JONATHAN HARRISON 2619 179 11/3/2005 $1,125.00 QC 3454-43 19 LOREN LANE
6901 EDGEWATER DR E APT 212 19 LOREN LANE 10/17/2005 $450,000.00
CORAL GABLES, FL 33133 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3542 JAMES W BOYER TR BRYAN H SIMMS 2620 17 11/3/2005 $5,912.50 WAR 3905-1 32 HITCHCOCK RD
1100 106 AVE NE #10 32 HITCHCOCK RD 10/26/2005 $2,365,000.00
BELLEVUE, WA 98004 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3567 LAND GROUP INC MICHAEL TODD & JEANNINE HOFFMAN 2620 87 11/4/2005 $4,487.50 WAR 5307-5 1 CANNING LANE
P O BOX 3300 1 CANNING LANE 7/31/2005 $1,795,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3590 JEFFREY A & LAURA MALEHORN SERGE & DEBORAH LACROIX 2620 194 11/7/2005 $5,675.00 WAR 1163-A 12 BERKELEY RD
19 BERKELEY RD 1154 EDGE ROCK WAY 9/26/2005 $2,270,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 MT CLAIR, NJ 07042
3591 CHRISTOPHER W & ALLISON R MITCHELL MARK & KELLY SIKORSKI 2620 196 11/7/2005 $3,187.50 WAR 3381-B 25 RED COAT RD
25 RED COAT RD 10/24/2005 $1,275,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
3642 SUSAN A TERRY & GRANT R PATRICK 376 GREENS FARMSLLC 2621 77 11/8/2005 $2,025.00 WAR 5583-3/4 376 GREENS FARMS RD
33 RAYFIELD RD 211 HARBOR DR 11/7/2005 $810,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06880
3646 JOHN R & LETITIA C ELLIS SUSAN A TERRY 2621 104 11/8/2005 $2,725.00 WAR LOT7 33 RAYFIELD RD
33 RAYFIELD RD 33 RAYFIELD RD 9/23/2005 $1,090,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3652 PENELOPE A BRAY & PAUL A BRAY-EST SAUL & SUSAN SINGER 2621 162 11/8/2005 $4,125.00 DEED 5603-2B 16 HARBOR RD
1269 EDGEWATER CIRCLE 16 HARBOR RD 11/8/2005 $1,650,000.00
BRADENTON, FL 34209 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3661 MARY COATES HONG C MCCONNELL 2621 192 11/9/2005 $1,412.50 WAR 5 ROCKLAND PLACE
38 OLD MILL RD 15 RAYFIELD RD 11/9/2005 $565,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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3681 RIVERSONG DESIGNS LL C JOSEPH P SCORDATO & KAREN A 2621 285 11/10/2005 $4,672.50 WAR 3077-A 80 MAPLE AVE S
60 HITCHING POST LN WENDELL 11/9/2005 $1,869,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 80 MAPLE AVE SO
WESTPORT, CT 06880
3746 DOROTHY C SHOOK BY AIF FRANCO C SCHIAVI Il 2622 117 11/14/2005 $1,440.00 WAR 4 OAK STREET
316 ESSEX MEADOWS 26 CENTER AVE 11/9/2005 $576,000.00
ESSEX, CT 06426 NORWALK, CT 06851
3748 CARMEN F EFFRON WENDY STAHL 2622 137 11/14/2005 $3,462.50 WAR 6430 39 STONY BROOK RD
39 STONY BROOK RD 345 E 63RD ST 11/4/2005 $1,385,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10021
3752 MARTHA K ROTH & NANCY E BLAIR TRS PAUL J & TRACI LACOSEGLIO 2622 164 11/14/2005 $1,248.75 TRUSTEE DEED 3726-11 23 EDGEMARTH HILL
23 EDGEMARTH HILL RD 10/20/2005 $499,500.00 RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
3753 MARTHA K ROTH PAUL J & TRACI LACOSEGLIO 2622 166 11/14/2005 $1,248.75 WAR 3726-11 23 EDGEMARTH HILL R
23 EDGEMARTH HILL RD 23 EDGEMARTH HILL RD 10/20/2005 $499,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3774 SIMON LIEBERMAN SCOTT ARNOLD 2622 228 11/14/2005 $1,875.00 WAR 935-24 10 PROMISED RD
10 PROMISED RD 105 DALY AVENUE 10/28/2005 $750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 PARK CITY, UT 84060
3824 NORMA S POLLARD FOBROLLC 2623 1 11/15/2005 $1,997.50 WAR 7749 UNIT 110 HARVEST CMNS
10 HARWICH LN 3 POND EDGE RD 11/11/2005 $799,000.00
WEST HARTFORD, CT 06117 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3825 HAROLD & ELAINE D BALL RICHARD KORNUTIK 2623 4 11/15/2005 $2,375.00 WAR 3281-8 12 BROOKLAWN DR
3 SASQUA RD 1000 SASCO HILL RD 11/14/2005 $950,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06855 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
3832 MARISA B ERSKINE RYAN THOMAS COMERFORD 2623 69 11/15/2005 $4,625.00 WAR 5380-A 36 CAVALRY RD
44 GILES RD KENSINGTON ENGLAND 11/11/2005 $1,850,000.00
REDDING, CT 06896
3862 ELAINE MOORE HOWARD J & KATHERINE W AIBEL 2623 133 11/16/2005 $2,143.75 WAR UNIT 314 LANSDOWNE
400 EAST 56TH ST 183 STEEP HILL RD 11/7/2005 $857,500.00
NEW YORK, NY 10022 WESTON, CT 06883
3875 PATRICIA H DEARBORN GIDEON & ALLISON MALINO 2623 267 11/16/2005 $1,830.00 WAR 3454-48 9 LORENLN
9LORENLN 9LOREN LN 11/10/2005 $732,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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3914 CHRISTIAN M & ANNE M GRAU PRUDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL SERVS L P 2624 5 11/17/2005 $5,906.25 WAR 3462 10 WINDING LANE
3668 TIMERLINE DR 16260 NORTH 71ST 4/27/2005 $2,362,500.00
W DES MOINES, IA 50265 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
3918 SCOTT R & DANIKA TRAUTMAN JOAN E LEWIS 2624 11 11/17/2005 $2,025.00 WAR 3077-B 82 MAPLE AVE S
1161 MILL HILL RD 82 MAPLE AVE 11/10/2005 $810,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT WESTPORT, CT 06880
3990 ELIZABETH BRECK 24 NORTHLLC 2624 171 11/18/2005 $1,537.50 WAR 21 TURKEY HILL RD N
53 BECKETT AVE 7 BLACK BIRCH RD 11/11/2005 $615,000.00
BRANFORD, CT 06405 WESTPORT, CT 06880
3993 ELLEN W MCCROSKERY AKA ELLEN M AKA PRIMACY CLOSING CORP 2624 199 11/18/2005 $4,750.00 WAR 3718-4B 31 GAULT PARK DRIVE
ELLEN 6077 PRIMACY PARKWAY STE 300 11/7/2005 $1,900,001.00
6077 PRIMACY PKWY STE 300 MEMPHIS, TN 38119
MEMPHIS, TN 38119
3995 PRIMACY CLOSING CORP JOYCE FEIGEL BACKMAN 2624 202 11/18/2005 $0.00 WAR 31 GAULT PARK DRIVE
6077 PRIMACY PKWY STE 300 31 GAULT PARK DR 11/10/2005 $1,900,001.00
MEMPHIS, TN 38119 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4116 CONSTANCE R KENNEDY MARY & LUCY STEFANI 2625 60 11/21/2005 $1,425.00 WAR 8296 UNIT 72 WHITNEY GLEN
45 CORTE MADERA AVE #2 72 WHITNEY GLEN 11/17/2005 $570,000.00
MILL VALLEY, CA 94941 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4136 VOULA M VATIS DAVID KRONICK 2625 150 11/22/2005 $1,675.00 WAR 1909-90 11 HUNTING LANE
11 HUNTING LANE 52 GREENLEIGH ST 11/22/2005 $670,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06825
4149 BENJAMIN CHERNER ALFRED POPKEN & MARIAN HAMERSMA 2625 189 11/22/2005 $3,375.00 WAR 7367-2A 9 THOMAS ST
3 OUTER RD 269 W 72 ST APT 6AB 11/19/2005 $1,350,000.00
NORWALK, CT NEW YORK, NY
4152 ROY E & JACQUELYN FUCHS WEBB HOLDINGS LL C 2625 211 11/23/2005 $1,843.75 WAR 3551-36 24 WEBB RD
221 FITCHS PASS 1771 POST RD E #205 11/18/2005 $737,500.00
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4162 LOUIS & BLAIR ROSENFELD TIMOTHY P TERESA M WALSH 2625 302 11/23/2005 $7,000.00 WAR 7041-1 63 STURGES HWY
145 CENTRAL PARK W APT 2A 63 STURGES HWY 11/11/2005 $2,800,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10023 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4336 MOUNTAIN VALLEY BUILDERSLLC MARK KOGANOV & YURY KANFER 2626 290 11/28/2005 $1,145.00 WAR 9676-B RIVER OAKS RD
70 SAINT GEORGE AVE 3847 POPLAR AVE 11/28/2005 $458,000.00
STAMFORD, CT 06905 BROOKLYN, NY
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4541 SUSANNE N WINCH JESSE S & SUSAN WEXLER 2628 243 12/1/2005 $2,187.50 WAR 8082 62 REGENTS PARK
PELICAN POINT 14 BUSHY RIDGE RD 11/30/2005 $875,000.00
1107 TUSCANY BLVD WESTPORT, CT 06880
VENICE, FL 34285
4559 CRISPIN M CIOE & KRISTA BRADFORD MICHAEL W P & SUZANNE L HERMUS 2629 15 12/1/2005 $2,212.50 WAR 3726-5 2 EDGEMARTH HILL RD
2 EDGEMARTH HILL RD 193 REGENTS PARK 12/1/2005 $885,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4628 LAWRENCE C KENNEDY MARY MCFEELY 2629 220 12/2/2005 $1,875.00 WAR 2971-2 4 SACHEM TRAIL
P O BOX 325 4 SACHEM TRAIL 11/30/2005 $750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06881 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4629 DORIAN DEVELOPMENTLLC DIANA L & DANIEL L SUSSMAN 2629 222 12/2/2005 $8,229.38 WAR 9600-C 6 WEST BRANCH RD
3 FRASER RD 6 WEST BRANCH RD 11/30/2005 $3,291,750.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4633 FERRY LANE REALTY CORP THOMAS PURCELL 2629 262 12/2/2005 $1,625.00 WAR 6 POST OFFICE LANE
P O BOX 48 6 POST OFFICE LN 11/30/2005 $650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06881 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4636 RONALD A & SUSAN GAIL SCHONGAR NICOLE SETZER 2629 272 12/2/2005 $2,575.00 WAR 3998-50 19 BONNIE BROOK RD
1909 LUCINA COURT 529 WANDERING VIOLET WAY 11/18/2005 $1,030,000.00
FT MEYERS, FL 33968 LAS VEGAS, NV 89138
4690 DOREEN L BIRDSELL & LISA A FEISTEL LISA M RYAN 2630 38 12/5/2005 $1,41250 WAR 935 POR 25/26 5 ROWLAND ST
11/28/2005 $565,000.00
4692 KIM A NATHANSON JOSEPH & LORI LEWIS 2630 56 12/5/2005 $3,095.00 WAR 6338-57 30 COLONY RD
85 PATRICK DR 241 STURGES HWY 11/30/2005 $1,238,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4704 DAVID A BURKE & JANE GREEN NIV & KIM HARIZMAN 2630 106 12/5/2005 $9,750.00 WAR 5832-5 8 SHADBUSH LN
8 SHADBUSH LN 18 POPLAR PLAIN RD 11/30/2005 $3,900,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4717 85WRALLC DAG TORE & CHRYSTELLE F ERTSAAS 2630 145 12/5/2005 $4,312.50 WAR 8304-45 85 RICHMONDVILLE AVE
44 BALDWIN ST 5 LEDGE MEADOW LN 12/2/2005 $1,725,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4763 EVELYN FOSTER WILLIAM MARK & STACIA JACOBS 2630 267 12/6/2005 $3,750.00 WAR 7635-3 78 CLINTON AVE
116 VALLEY RD 78 CLINTON AVE 12/5/2005 $1,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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4767 SHIRLEY M GALLAGHER STEVEN H & AMY E GUSTAFSON 2630 294 12/6/2005 $1,500.00 WAR 6382-B 57 GROVE POINT RD
57 GROVE POINT RD 15 VANI COURT 12/5/2005 $600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4797 NIGEL D T & JOAN L ANDREWS MARIA DOLORES PAOLI & ADNAN A 2631 4 12/7/2005 $5,000.00 WAR 5006 37 CLAPBOARD HILL RD
38 TURKEY HILLRD S DURRANI 12/2/2005 $2,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 114 HARVEST COMMONS
WESTPORT, CT 06880
4815 VART K & LILY D ADJEMIAN GARSON F VELMA E & DAVID G HELLER JR 2631 92 12/8/2005 $3,587.50 WAR 8265-3 5 HARBORVIEW RD
3430 GALD OCEAN DR PH2 5 WINDY LN RD 12/2/2005 $1,435,000.00
FL LAUDERDALE, FL 33308 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4827 DEBORAH H CAPLAN OLAV EKEBERG & ISABELLE VERMEESCH 2631 134 12/8/2005 $2,062.50 WAR 8715 87 MYRTLE AVE
14378 CYPRESS ISLAND CIR 9 CACCAMO TRL 11/9/2005 $825,000.00
PALM BEAH GARDENS, FL 33410 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4842 DAVID A NADLER PETER & BARBARA GODFREY 2631 256 12/9/2005 $24,475.50 WAR 9406-B 279 SAUGATUCK AVE
7 SANDPIPER LN 279 SAUGATUCK AVE 12/8/2005 $9,790,200.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4843 D ALAN NADLER PETER GODFREY 2631 259 12/9/2005 $2,524.50 WAR 9406-A 283 SAUGATUCK AVE
7 SANDPIPER LN 279 SAUGATUCK AVE 12/8/2005 $1,009,800.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4851 HENRY S HALPRIN TRYTON 24 BUENA VISTALLC 2631 271 12/9/2005 $2,100.00 WAR 545-77/78 24 BUENA VISTA DR
132 SOUTHRIDGE RD 239 REDDING RD 12/9/2005 $840,000.00
SOUTHPORT, CT 06880 EASTON, CT
4868 VICKI L HIESTAND KATHLEEN SNELLMAN 2632 1 12/12/2005 $2,012.50 WAR 2113-5 22 WESTWAY RD
22 WESTWAY RD 22 WESTWAY RD 10/17/2005 $805,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4873 NIV & KIM HARIZMAN DAVID J LOMNITZ & CAROL N GORMAN 2632 17 12/12/2005 $4,000.00 WAR 8229-10 18 POPLAR PLAIN RD
8 SHADBUSH LN 7 THE MEWS 11/28/2005 $1,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4908 NINA PARIS JAFFE MOSHE AZOULAY 2632 210 12/13/2005 $1,568.75 WAR 9244 10 ROWLAND PL
10 ROWLAND PL 10 ROWLAND PL 12/12/2005 $627,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4914 MICHAEL WILSON & MICHELLE GARLAND WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC 2632 237 12/13/2005 $3,625.00 WAR 958 6 BLIND BROOK RD
6 BLIND BROOK RD 1625 ROUTE 10 E 9/3/2005 $1,450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 MORRIS PLAINS, NJ 07950
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4915 WEICHERT RELOCATION RESOURCES INC FRANK DONALDSON & MARYSOL CASTRO- 2632 240 12/13/2005 $0.00 WAR 958 6 BLIND BROOK RD
1625 ROUTE 10 E DONALDSON 11/11/2005 $1,450,000.00
MORRIS PLAINS, NJ 07950 94 SOUTHFIELD AVE
STAMFORD, CT 06902
4934 DAVID J LOMNITZ & CAROL NICOLE MICHAEL A & SUSAN H MILLER 2632 312 12/13/2005 $3,387.50 WAR 8068-9A 7 THE MEWS
GORMAN 7 THE MEWS 12/14/2005 $1,355,000.00
18 PIPLAR PLAIN RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
4938 PHILLIP B & LESLIE L SMITH ELIZABETH FINGER & WYMAN N BRAVARD 2632 335 12/13/2005 $6,025.00 WAR 3080-B 4 BELAIRE DRIVE
1 WOODSIDE LN 4 BELAIRE DR 12/11/2005 $2,410,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4972 PHOENIX RESTORATIONLL C KOO & SHAW LIVING TRUST 2633 159 12/15/2005 $4,562.50 WAR 4390-4 8 PIONEER RD
33 PLYMOUTH RD 3345 LONE HILL LN 12/9/2005 $1,825,000.00
DARIEN, CT 06820 ENCINITAS, CA 92024
4979 SHIN TSAI & NGAN SEAK FOON & FUNG RICHARD CHRISTOPHER MONTANARO 2633 176 12/15/2005 $2,375.00 WAR 8442 44 LINCOLN ST
CHIN & 12/2/2005 $950,000.00
LENA SHI CHU
5 SHERWOOD FARMS LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
4997 DALIA SHYEVITCH ARPITA DE & SARATHI ROY 2633 257 12/15/2005 $4,375.00 WAR 8334-3 7 CEDARGATE LN
60 HILLSPOINT RD 372 CENTRAL PARK W #3D 12/15/2005 $1,750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10025
5022 FRANK & AMBER ZEOLI AWAN & PREETI SIKRI 2633 345 12/16/2005 $1,275.00 WAR 3422-10 9 RICHMONDVILLE AVE
475 MERWIN AVE 9 RICHMONDVILLE AVE 12/16/2005 $510,000.00
MILFORD, CT 06460 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5025 CHRISTIAN & SALOME REBOULLEAU CENDANT MOBILITY FIN CORP 2634 19 12/16/2005 $2,712.50 WAR 9729 16 NORTH PASTURE RD
16 NORTH PASTURE 40 APPLE RIDGE RD 5/28/2005 $1,085,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 DANBURY, CT 06810
5026 CENDANT MOBILITY FIN CORP RAJIV K & ANKA KACHOLIA 2634 21 12/16/2005 $0.00 WAR 9729 16 NORTH PASTURE RD
40 APPLE RIDGE RD 444 WASHINGTON ST 7/8/2005 $1,085,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 JERSEY CITY, NJ 07310
5029 ELIZABETH MALLON CRAIG & MELISSA B CARNAHAN 2634 50 12/16/2005 $2,462.50 WAR 6962-1 48 SPICER RD
30 TEMPLE RD 48 SPICER RD 12/14/2005 $985,000.00
SHARON, NH 03458 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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5054 LORNA B CHRISTOPHERSEN PEOPLES BANK-TR 2634 104 12/19/2005 $90240 QC 7764-5 3 CHARMERS LANDING
3 CHARMERS LANDING 850 MAIN ST 12/15/2005 $360,961.70
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604
5125 DORIS P RAY BY AIF ERIK F & DEBRA A LUNDQUIST 2634 315 12/20/2005 $2,575.00 WAR 5639-A/E 3 PLUNKETT PLACE
P O BOX 3 PLUNKETT PL 10/31/2005 $1,030,000.00
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87185 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5165 SIR-MORTAR ROCK IILL C JEFFREY & LAUREN ROSENKRANZ 2635 111 12/21/2005 $5,000.00 WAR 9678-B 8 MORTAR ROCK RD
8 BROADVIEW RD 8 MORTAR ROCK RD 12/19/2005 $1,999,999.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5207 3 STONY BROOKASSOCLLC ELIZABETH RUSS 2636 45 12/27/2005 $3,750.00 WAR 1208/5727 3 STONY BROOK RD
5 STONY BROOK RD 3 STONY BROOK RD 12/23/2005 $1,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5209 JOSEPH & LOIS BLOCK SOPHIA S MARAGOS 2636 57 12/27/2005 $3,223.25 WAR 4954/6983 77 CAVALRY RD
77 CAVALRY RD 9 LISA COURT 12/3/2005 $1,289,300.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5216 VIRGINIA IAZZETTI BY AIF MARTIN SAUCIER & SUSAN MCGUINNESS 2636 128 12/27/2005 $1,812.50 WAR 5840-D 6 BOWLING LANE
6 BOWLING LN 100 HILLS POINT RD 12/14/2005 $725,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5270 ABLE CONSTRUCTION INC GUIDO RAOUL & ANJA JANNY BARTELS 2636 326 12/28/2005 $4,287.50 WAR 4856/20 41 PARK LANE
30 OAKWOOD AVE 44 ST ANDREW GARDENS 12/27/2005 $1,715,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06880 COBHAM, UK
5292 DIANE E BOROS JAMES J DECARLI 2637 77 12/28/2005 $1,375.00 WAR 2609-7 6 GARDEN LANE
6 GARDEN LN 12/23/2005 $550,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5314 NANCY E HOLSON & RIC HARD S & MARY ANNE SHELMAN 2637 178 12/29/2005 $4,000.00 WAR 167-150 10 FAIRFIELD AVE
STEPHEN A SCHWARTZ 10 MARY JANE LN 12/20/2005 $1,600,000.00
10 FAIRFIELD AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
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